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Introduction

The Residents’ Survey is carried out every two years. This document provides a breakdown of the responses to the 2013 Residents’ Survey.
Each question has been broken down, where possible, to provide details of the responses for each Ward within the Borough. The table of
contents provides links to each of the questions within the survey.
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Council Priority One: Protect and Enhance the Environment

How happy are you with the parks and open spaces in your local area? (Parks, open spaces and coastal areas)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 21 29% 44 60% 6 8% 2 3% 73 100%
Fareham North 39 40% 51 53% 6 6% 1 1% 97 100%
Fareham South 16 25% 40 63% 5 8% 3 5% 64 100%
Fareham West 27 28% 61 63% 8 8% 1 1% 97 100%
Fareham North-West 11 17% 45 69% 8 12% 1 2% 65 100%
Hill Head 54 57% 36 38% 4 4% 0 0% 94 100%
Locks Heath 31 34% 54 60% 5 6% 0 0% 90 100%
Portchester East 26 33% 44 56% 5 6% 3 4% 78 100%
Park Gate 29 32% 52 57% 8 9% 2 2% 91 100%
Portchester West 33 38% 47 54% 5 6% 2 2% 87 100%
Sarisbury 46 52% 36 41% 6 7% 0 0% 88 100%
Stubbington 44 51% 40 46% 3 3% 0 0% 87 100%
Titchfield Common 31 41% 40 53% 4 5% 0 0% 75 100%
Titchfield 25 31% 47 59% 8 10% 0 0% 80 100%
Warsash 41 42% 53 54% 3 3% 1 1% 98 100%
Total 474 38% 690 55% 84 7% 16 1% 1264 100%
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How happy are you with each of the following? (Household waste [refuse] collection)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 33 45% 28 38% 5 7% 7 10% 73 100%
Fareham North 51 52% 34 34% 10 10% 4 4% 99 100%
Fareham South 31 49% 18 29% 9 14% 5 8% 63 100%
Fareham West 42 42% 42 42% 8 8% 8 8% 100 100%
Fareham North-West 29 46% 23 37% 9 14% 2 3% 63 100%
Hill Head 41 44% 37 39% 8 9% 8 9% 94 100%
Locks Heath 43 48% 34 38% 5 6% 8 9% 90 100%
Portchester East 31 40% 31 40% 9 12% 7 9% 78 100%
Park Gate 39 43% 37 41% 7 8% 8 9% 91 100%
Portchester West 40 47% 31 36% 10 12% 4 5% 85 100%
Sarisbury 35 39% 40 44% 11 12% 4 4% 90 100%
Stubbington 35 41% 29 34% 10 12% 12 14% 86 100%
Titchfield Common 40 53% 23 31% 10 13% 2 3% 75 100%
Titchfield 40 49% 27 33% 9 11% 5 6% 81 100%
Warsash 47 48% 35 36% 9 9% 7 7% 98 100%
Total 577 46% 469 37% 129 10% 91 7% 1266 100%
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How happy are you with each of the following? (Household recycling collection)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 37 50% 30 41% 5 7% 2 3% 74 100%
Fareham North 51 52% 38 39% 7 7% 2 2% 98 100%
Fareham South 28 45% 27 44% 6 10% 1 2% 62 100%
Fareham West 49 49% 47 47% 2 2% 2 2% 100 100%
Fareham North-West 33 50% 25 38% 6 9% 2 3% 66 100%
Hill Head 43 46% 41 44% 7 8% 2 2% 93 100%
Locks Heath 48 54% 37 42% 2 2% 2 2% 89 100%
Portchester East 37 48% 32 42% 6 8% 2 3% 77 100%
Park Gate 41 46% 43 48% 4 4% 2 2% 90 100%
Portchester West 46 53% 34 40% 5 6% 1 1% 86 100%
Sarisbury 37 41% 40 44% 11 12% 2 2% 90 100%
Stubbington 41 48% 40 47% 1 1% 4 5% 86 100%
Titchfield Common 40 53% 30 40% 5 7% 0 0% 75 100%
Titchfield 37 47% 33 42% 8 10% 1 1% 79 100%
Warsash 50 51% 35 36% 8 8% 5 5% 98 100%
Total 618 49% 532 42% 83 7% 30 2% 1263 100%
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How happy are you with each of the following? (Garden waste collection)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 31 45% 27 39% 9 13% 2 3% 69 100%
Fareham North 45 45% 40 40% 10 10% 4 4% 99 100%
Fareham South 25 42% 28 47% 4 7% 3 5% 60 100%
Fareham West 43 43% 45 45% 7 7% 4 4% 99 100%
Fareham North-West 31 48% 27 42% 6 9% 1 2% 65 100%
Hill Head 43 46% 33 35% 13 14% 4 4% 93 100%
Locks Heath 39 45% 40 46% 6 7% 2 2% 87 100%
Portchester East 30 39% 37 48% 8 10% 2 3% 77 100%
Park Gate 35 41% 38 45% 11 13% 1 1% 85 100%
Portchester West 43 49% 31 36% 8 9% 5 6% 87 100%
Sarisbury 31 35% 38 43% 14 16% 5 6% 88 100%
Stubbington 36 43% 39 46% 5 6% 4 5% 84 100%
Titchfield Common 34 47% 29 40% 10 14% 0 0% 73 100%
Titchfield 35 45% 23 30% 16 21% 3 4% 77 100%
Warsash 37 38% 46 47% 10 10% 4 4% 97 100%
Total 538 43% 521 42% 137 11% 44 4% 1240 100%
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How happy are you with each of the following? (Glass collection e.g. bottle banks)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 32 43% 32 43% 6 8% 4 5% 74 100%
Fareham North 44 45% 41 42% 7 7% 6 6% 98 100%
Fareham South 21 33% 32 51% 10 16% 0 0% 63 100%
Fareham West 32 33% 56 58% 4 4% 4 4% 96 100%
Fareham North-West 23 35% 32 48% 10 15% 1 2% 66 100%
Hill Head 39 42% 46 50% 4 4% 3 3% 92 100%
Locks Heath 29 34% 37 44% 17 20% 2 2% 85 100%
Portchester East 23 30% 39 51% 12 16% 2 3% 76 100%
Park Gate 32 36% 41 46% 11 12% 5 6% 89 100%
Portchester West 32 39% 31 38% 12 15% 7 9% 82 100%
Sarisbury 25 28% 48 53% 11 12% 6 7% 90 100%
Stubbington 31 38% 42 52% 6 7% 2 2% 81 100%
Titchfield Common 26 37% 29 41% 14 20% 2 3% 71 100%
Titchfield 28 35% 31 39% 10 13% 10 13% 79 100%
Warsash 39 42% 42 45% 8 9% 4 4% 93 100%
Total 456 37% 579 47% 142 11% 58 5% 1235 100%
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How happy are you with each of the following? (Clothing and textile recycling e.g. blue banks)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 34 48% 29 41% 8 11% 0 0% 71 100%
Fareham North 40 42% 44 46% 5 5% 6 6% 95 100%
Fareham South 19 31% 34 56% 8 13% 0 0% 61 100%
Fareham West 31 32% 62 64% 0 0% 4 4% 97 100%
Fareham North-West 24 36% 32 48% 7 11% 3 5% 66 100%
Hill Head 34 38% 49 54% 5 6% 2 2% 90 100%
Locks Heath 33 40% 43 52% 5 6% 1 1% 82 100%
Portchester East 24 32% 43 57% 7 9% 1 1% 75 100%
Park Gate 34 38% 46 52% 7 8% 2 2% 89 100%
Portchester West 30 38% 34 44% 8 10% 6 8% 78 100%
Sarisbury 28 31% 51 57% 8 9% 2 2% 89 100%
Stubbington 31 39% 40 51% 7 9% 1 1% 79 100%
Titchfield Common 25 36% 38 55% 6 9% 0 0% 69 100%
Titchfield 27 35% 35 45% 9 12% 6 8% 77 100%
Warsash 40 43% 47 51% 5 5% 0 0% 92 100%
Total 454 38% 627 52% 95 8% 34 3% 1210 100%
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Thinking about your local area, how happy are you with each of the following? (Keeping public land clear of litter)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 19 25% 40 53% 13 17% 3 4% 75 100%
Fareham North 25 25% 55 55% 14 14% 6 6% 100 100%
Fareham South 13 21% 34 54% 12 19% 4 6% 63 100%
Fareham West 25 25% 60 60% 12 12% 3 3% 100 100%
Fareham North-West 12 18% 38 58% 11 17% 5 8% 66 100%
Hill Head 28 29% 59 62% 6 6% 2 2% 95 100%
Locks Heath 17 19% 56 63% 14 16% 2 2% 89 100%
Portchester East 14 18% 46 59% 12 15% 6 8% 78 100%
Park Gate 13 14% 60 66% 16 18% 2 2% 91 100%
Portchester West 26 30% 52 59% 9 10% 1 1% 88 100%
Sarisbury 27 30% 50 56% 12 13% 1 1% 90 100%
Stubbington 19 22% 49 56% 13 15% 6 7% 87 100%
Titchfield Common 15 20% 47 63% 10 13% 3 4% 75 100%
Titchfield 20 25% 45 57% 10 13% 4 5% 79 100%
Warsash 25 26% 61 62% 10 10% 2 2% 98 100%
Total 298 23% 752 59% 174 14% 50 4% 1274 100%
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Thinking about your local area, how happy are you with each of the following? (Keeping public land clear of fly tipping)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 18 25% 48 67% 4 6% 2 3% 72 100%
Fareham North 37 37% 53 54% 7 7% 2 2% 99 100%
Fareham South 18 29% 37 60% 3 5% 4 6% 62 100%
Fareham West 33 33% 58 58% 9 9% 0 0% 100 100%
Fareham North-West 14 21% 41 62% 9 14% 2 3% 66 100%
Hill Head 33 35% 56 59% 4 4% 2 2% 95 100%
Locks Heath 28 31% 55 62% 5 6% 1 1% 89 100%
Portchester East 14 18% 50 65% 9 12% 4 5% 77 100%
Park Gate 29 32% 50 56% 10 11% 1 1% 90 100%
Portchester West 27 32% 51 60% 6 % 1 1% 85 100%
Sarisbury 32 36% 48 53% 9 10% 1 1% 90 100%
Stubbington 29 34% 46 54% 6 7% 4 5% 85 100%
Titchfield Common 27 36% 41 55% 5 7% 1 1% 74 100%
Titchfield 21 27% 47 59% 7 9% 4 5% 79 100%
Warsash 30 31% 56 58% 10 10% 1 1% 97 100%
Total 390 31% 737 58% 103 8% 30 2% 1260 100%
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Thinking about your local area, how happy are you with each of the following? (Keeping public land clear of dog fouling)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 11 15% 40 55% 16 22% 6 8% 73 100%
Fareham North 23 23% 50 51% 22 22% 4 4% 99 100%
Fareham South 11 17% 34 54% 16 25% 2 3% 63 100%
Fareham West 20 20% 52 51% 21 21% 8 8% 101 100%
arenam North- 6 9% 27 42% 19 29% 13 20% 65 100%
Hill Head 16 17% 59 62% 10 11% 10 11% 95 100%
Locks Heath 14 16% 46 51% 25 28% 5 6% 90 100%
Portchester East 7 9% 41 53% 17 22% 13 17% 78 100%
Park Gate 12 13% 59 66% 13 15% 5 6% 89 100%
Portchester West 13 15% 55 64% 11 13% 7 8% 86 100%
Sarisbury 14 16% 43 48% 26 29% 7 8% 90 100%
Stubbington 19 22% 44 51% 17 20% 7 8% 87 100%
Titchfield Common 13 18% 42 58% 13 18% 5 7% 73 100%
Titchfield 20 25% 42 53% 12 15% 5 6% 79 100%
Warsash 9 9% 49 50% 26 27% 14 14% 98 100%
Total 208 16% 683 54% 264 21% 111 9% 1266 100%
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Council Priority Two: Maintain and Extend Prosperity

Where is your nearest shopping centre?

Fareham Highland Locks Stubbington | Titchfield Warsash
Town 9 s Heath Whiteley | Park Gate Village Village Portchester Village Total
Ward Centre Centre Centre Centre

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Egrsetham 74|100% | o| 0% | 0| 0%| O] 0%| O] 0% 0| o0%| o] 0% 0| 0%| 0| 0%| 74| 100%
Ezrrfﬁam 85| 79% | 21|20%| 0| 0% | O] 0%| O] 0% 1| 1%| ol ow 0| 0%| 0| 0%|107 |100%
gi[ftﬂam 60| 87% | 1| 1% | 1| 1% | 1| 1%| 1| 1% 3| 4% | 1] 1% 0| 0%| 1| 1% | 69 |100%
\I;\?ergpam 50| 46% | 48| 44% | 0| 0% | O] 0% | O] 0% 70 6w | 4| 4% 0| 0%| 0] 0% | 109 | 100%
Elirr‘fﬁ_%[,“est 12| 17% | 59[82% | 0| 0%| 0| 0%| O| 0%| 0| 0%| 1| 1%| 0| 0%| O| 0% | 72 |100%
Hill Head 2| 2| o] ow| o 0| o] ow| ol ow| 95| 9rwm| 1| 1% o] 0%| o] 0%| 98| 100%
Locks Heath 1| 1%| 1] 1%/| s6]|91%| 3| 3%| 3| 3% o| 0%| o] ow 1] 1%| o] ow| 95| 100%
Eggtchesmr 10| 12%| o| ow| o] o%| 0| o%w| O 0% 0| o0%| 0| o%| 73| 88%| 0| 0w | 83| 100%
Park Gate 4| a%| o ow| 65|60%m| 9| 8w | 28] 26% o| 0%| o] ow 1] 1%| 1| 1% | 108 | 100%
\F;\;’é;ihesmr 39| 38%| 0| 0%| O| 0%| O| 0%| O 0% 0| o0%| 0| 0%| 65| 63% | 0| 0% |104 | 100%
Sarisbury o ow| 0] o0%| 16|17% | 60| 64% | 17 | 18% o| 0%| o] ow o] 0%| 1| 1% | 94| 100%
Stubbington 8| o9w| 0| 0| ol ow| ol ow| o] o%w| 8| 91%| o] 0% o 0%| o] 0%| 94| 100%
E‘é‘;ﬂﬂ%ﬂ 2| 2% | o] ow| 69|71%| 5| 5% | 11| 11% 0| o0%| 9| 9% 0| 0%| 1| 1% | 97| 100%
Titchfield 15| 15% | 15|15% | 4| 4% | 9| 9% | 4| 4% 3| 3% | 46| 47% o] o0%w| 2| 2% | 98| 100%
Warsash 1| 1%| o] ow| 49]45% | 1| 1%| 2| 2% o] ow| o] o% o| 0%| 57| 52% | 110 | 100%
Total 363 | 41% | 145 | 16% | 290 | 33% | 88| 10% | 66 | 7% | 195| 22% | 62| 7% | 140 | 16% | 63| 7% | 886 | 100%
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Do you use your nearest shopping centre for any of the following? (Day-to-day shopping)

Ward Yes No Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 53 76% 17 24% 70 100%
Fareham North 61 65% 33 35% 94 100%
Fareham South 36 62% 22 38% 58 100%
Fareham West 59 64% 33 36% 92 100%
Fareham North-West 45 73% 17 27% 62 100%
Hill Head 78 83% 16 17% 94 100%
Locks Heath 81 91% 8 9% 89 100%
Portchester East 63 83% 13 17% 76 100%
Park Gate 74 86% 12 14% 86 100%
Portchester West 56 67% 27 33% 83 100%
Sarisbury 63 73% 23 27% 86 100%
Stubbington 74 87% 11 13% 85 100%
Titchfield Common 54 77% 16 23% 70 100%
Titchfield 45 58% 33 42% 78 100%
Warsash 71 73% 26 27% 97 100%
Total 913 75% 307 25% 1220 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Do you use your nearest shopping centre for any of the following? (Main food shopping)

Ward Yes No Total
Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 29 45% 35 55% 64 100%
Fareham North 38 41% 55 59% 93 100%
Fareham South 22 39% 34 61% 56 100%
Fareham West 18 22% 63 78% 81 100%
Fareham North-
West 6 11% 50 89% 56 100%
Hill Head 14 17% 70 83% 84 100%
Locks Heath 33 39% 52 61% 85 100%
Portchester East 24 32% 51 68% 75 100%
Park Gate 17 21% 65 79% 82 100%
Portchester West 24 30% 56 70% 80 100%
Sarisbury 52 62% 32 38% 84 100%
Stubbington 18 22% 63 78% 81 100%
Titchfield Common 21 33% 43 67% 64 100%
Titchfield 14 18% 65 82% 79 100%
Warsash 14 16% 72 84% 86 100%
Total 344 30% 806 70% 1150 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Do you use your nearest shopping centre for any of the following? (Non-food shopping)

Ward Yes No Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 69 99% 1 1% 70 100%
Fareham North 79 81% 19 19% 98 100%
Fareham South 48 86% 8 14% 56 100%
Fareham West 62 70% 27 30% 89 100%
Fareham North-West 39 68% 18 32% 57 100%
Hill Head 62 70% 27 30% 89 100%
Locks Heath 47 57% 36 43% 83 100%
Portchester East 50 71% 20 29% 70 100%
Park Gate 45 56% 36 44% 81 100%
Portchester West 61 73% 22 27% 83 100%
Sarisbury 65 79% 17 21% 82 100%
Stubbington 59 74% 21 26% 80 100%
Titchfield Common 35 55% 29 45% 64 100%
Titchfield 30 39% 46 61% 76 100%
Warsash 33 38% 53 62% 86 100%
Total 784 67% 380 33% 1164 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Do you use your nearest shopping centre for any of the following? (Social activities e.g. meeting friends for coffee)

Ward Yes No Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 51 77% 15 23% 66 100%
Fareham North 53 57% 40 43% 93 100%
Fareham South 39 71% 16 29% 55 100%
Fareham West 33 39% 52 61% 85 100%
Fareham North-West 10 18% 47 82% 57 100%
Hill Head 31 36% 54 64% 85 100%
Locks Heath 30 37% 52 63% 82 100%
Portchester East 34 46% 40 54% 74 100%
Park Gate 29 36% 52 64% 81 100%
Portchester West 34 41% 49 59% 83 100%
Sarisbury 48 57% 36 43% 84 100%
Stubbington 42 53% 37 47% 79 100%
Titchfield Common 22 33% 44 67% 66 100%
Titchfield 29 39% 46 61% 75 100%
Warsash 26 30% 61 70% 87 100%
Total 511 44% 641 56% 1152 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Do you use your nearest shopping centre for any of the following? (Leisure activities e.g. cinema)

Ward Yes No Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 39 61% 25 39% 64 100%
Fareham North 57 63% 34 37% 91 100%
Fareham South 41 73% 15 27% 56 100%
Fareham West 34 43% 46 58% 80 100%
Fareham North-West 7 13% 48 87% 55 100%
Hill Head 8 10% 73 90% 81 100%
Locks Heath 1 1% 77 99% 78 100%
Portchester East 9 13% 58 87% 67 100%
Park Gate 8 11% 68 89% 76 100%
Portchester West 20 26% 57 74% 77 100%
Sarisbury 10 13% 70 88% 80 100%
Stubbington 15 21% 57 79% 72 100%
Titchfield Common 8 13% 53 87% 61 100%
Titchfield 11 15% 64 85% 75 100%
Warsash 4 5% 77 95% 81 100%
Total 272 25% 822 75% 1094 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




What would make you visit your closest centre more often? (Tick the 3 most important to you)

More Better More Better More Improved Better
. . ! More cafes / Easier places to places to prov . Better bus
variety of qguality of leisure . public leisure . Total
g, restaurants parking eat and eat and T service
Ward shops shops facilities . . spaces facilities
drink drink
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Ezrsetham 49 | 25% | 44| 22% | 11| 6% | 9 5% | 31| 16% | 18| 9% | 7| 4% | 14| 7%| 8| 4% | 5| 3% | 196 | 100%
E%rrf#am 61| 23% | 56| 21% | 8| 3% | 8 3% | 49| 19% | 31| 12% | 10| 4% | 19| 7% | 8| 3% | 13| 5% | 263| 100%
Fareham

South 48 | 26% | 36| 19% 9| 5% 9 5% | 30| 16% | 17| 9% 70 4w | 12| 6% 8| 4% | 11| 6% | 187 | 100%
\'j\‘;"égram 64 | 24% | 49| 19% | 12| 5% | 11 4% | 50| 19% | 19| 7% | 14| 5% | 14| 5% | 10| 4% | 20| 8% | 263| 100%
Eiﬁﬁ[/“est 46 | 25% | 32| 17% | 10| 5% | 10 5% | 39| 21% 70 4% 8| 4% | 13| 7% 6| 3% | 12| 7% | 183 | 100%
Hill Head 49 | 21% | 41| 18% | 18| 8% 8 4% | 48| 21% | 18| 8% | 10| 4% 5| 2% | 13| 6% | 18| 8% | 228| 100%
Locks Heath | 57 | 25% | 43| 19% | 42 | 18% 7 3% | 13| 6% | 20| 9% | 12| 5% 9| 4% | 25| 11% 3| 1% | 231| 100%
Eg;ttcheSter 50 | 27% | 49| 23% | 12| 6% | 11 5% | 15| 7% | 14| 6% 6| 3% | 15| 7% | 14| 6% | 22| 10% | 217 | 100%
Park Gate 65| 24% | 46| 17% | 43| 16% 9 3% | 19| 7% | 18| 7% | 17| 6% | 13| 5% | 27| 10%| 13| 5% | 270 | 100%
\F/’\;’é:ihesmr 65| 28% | 53| 23% | 11| 5% | 12 5% | 26| 11% | 15| 6% 8| 3% | 12| 5% | 16| 7% | 15| 6% | 233 | 100%
Sarisbury 49 | 21% | 28| 12% | 42| 18% | 12 5% | 18| 8% | 16| 7% | 16| 7% 71 3% /| 29| 13% | 13| 6% | 230 | 100%
Stubbington 46 | 21% | 33| 15% | 16| 7% | 13 6% | 30| 14% | 22| 10% | 15| 7% | 14| 6% | 15| 7% | 15| 7% | 219 | 100%
Eﬁ,‘;ﬂﬂﬂ 58 | 27% | 33| 16% | 27| 13% | 18 9% | 13| 6% | 23| 11%| 12| 6% | 11| 5% | 9| 4% | 7| 3% | 211| 100%
Titchfield 57| 27% | 48| 23% | 14| 7% 7 3% | 33| 16% | 13| 6% 5| 2% | 15| 7% 6| 3%| 13| 6% | 211| 100%
Warsash 75| 27% | 48| 17% | 26| 9% | 16 6% | 27| 10%| 20| 7% | 12| 4% | 15| 5% | 23| 8% | 17| 6% | 279 | 100%
Total 848 | 71% | 639 | 53% | 301 | 25% | 160 | 13% | 441 | 37% | 271 23% | 159 | 13% | 188 | 16% | 217 [ 18% | 107 | 16% | 1198 [N

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Council Priority Three: A Safe and Healthy Place to Live and Work

Do you agree or disagree that the Police and Fareham Borough Council are successfully dealing with crime, anti-social behaviour and
neighbour nuisance?

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 8 11% 59 80% 7 9% 0 0% 74 100%
Fareham North 19 19% 66 67% 12 12% 1 1% 98 100%
Fareham South 6 9% 42 66% 13 20% 3 5% 64 100%
Fareham West 18 18% 76 75% 7 7% 1 1% 102 100%
Fareham North-West 8 12% 48 74% 7 11% 2 3% 65 100%
Hill Head 12 13% 69 76% 9 10% 1 1% 91 100%
Locks Heath 14 16% 69 78% 4 5% 1 1% 88 100%
Portchester East 9 12% 62 79% 5 6% 2 3% 78 100%
Park Gate 11 13% 66 77% 8 9% 1 1% 86 100%
Portchester West 12 14% 66 78% 7 8% 0 0% 85 100%
Sarisbury 22 25% 61 70% 4 5% 0 0% 87 100%
Stubbington 16 20% 60 74% 5 6% 0 0% 81 100%
Titchfield Common 10 14% 55 74% 7 9% 2 3% 74 100%
Titchfield 10 13% 60 75% 9 11% 1 1% 80 100%
Warsash 17 18% 70 72% 8 8% 2 2% 97 100%
Total 192 15% 929 74% 112 9% 17 1% 1250 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How much of a problem are the following? (Teenagers hanging around in public places)

Not a problem at all

Not a very big

A fairly big problem

A very big problem

Total

Ward problem

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 17 23% 47 64% 9 12% 1 1% 74 100%
Fareham North 23 23% 60 61% 12 12% 3 3% 98 100%
Fareham South 13 21% 30 48% 16 26% 3 5% 62 100%
Fareham West 23 24% 58 60% 12 13% 3 3% 96 100%
Fareham North-
West 13 20% 39 61% 12 19% 0 0% 64 100%
Hill Head 19 21% 51 55% 22 24% 0 0% 92 100%
Locks Heath 13 15% 60 67% 13 15% 3 3% 89 100%
Portchester East 12 16% 51 66% 9 12% 5 6% 77 100%
Park Gate 26 29% 53 60% 9 10% 1 1% 89 100%
Portchester West 22 26% 57 66% 5 6% 2 2% 86 100%
Sarisbury 26 29% 53 60% 8 9% 2 2% 89 100%
Stubbington 10 12% 59 71% 11 13% 3 4% 83 100%
Titchfield Common 17 23% 46 63% 9 12% 1 1% 73 100%
Titchfield 22 29% 43 56% 12 16% 0 0% 77 100%
Warsash 22 22% 69 70% 6 6% 1 1% 98 100%
Total 278 22% 776 62% 165 13% 28 2% 1247 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How much of a problem are the following? (People being drunk or rowdy in public places)

Not a very big

ward Not a problem at all problem A fairly big problem A very big problem Total
Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 20 28% 38 53% 10 14% 4 6% 72 100%
Fareham North 25 26% 58 60% 11 11% 3 3% 97 100%
Fareham South 12 20% 34 58% 10 17% 3 5% 59 100%
Fareham West 30 33% 51 55% 9 10% 2 2% 92 100%
Fareham North-
West 16 26% 28 46% 14 23% 3 5% 61 100%
Hill Head 28 31% 55 61% 6 7% 1 1% 90 100%
Locks Heath 26 31% 54 64% 3 4% 1 1% 84 100%
Portchester East 28 38% 36 49% 6 8% 4 5% 74 100%
Park Gate 40 46% 40 46% 5 6% 2 2% 87 100%
Portchester West 33 39% 43 51% 7 8% 2 2% 85 100%
Sarisbury 50 56% 36 40% 2 2% 1 1% 89 100%
Stubbington 23 29% 48 61% 8 10% 0 0% 79 100%
Titchfield Common 28 39% 40 56% 4 6% 0 0% 72 100%
Titchfield 31 40% 43 56% 1 1% 2 3% 77 100%
Warsash 39 39% 55 56% 3 3% 2 2% 99 100%
Total 429 35% 659 54% 99 8% 30 2% 1217 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How much of a problem are the following? (Feeling unsafe on a night out)

Not a problem at all

Not a very big

A fairly big problem

A very big problem

Total

Ward problem

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 55 75% 16 22% 2 3% 0 0% 73 100%
Fareham North 73 78% 20 21% 1 1% 0 0% 94 100%
Fareham South 41 71% 14 24% 3 5% 0 0% 58 100%
Fareham West 72 76% 21 22% 1 1% 1 1% 95 100%
Fareham North-West 41 67% 19 31% 0 0% 1 2% 61 100%
Hill Head 66 73% 23 25% 1 1% 1 1% 91 100%
Locks Heath 62 74% 22 26% 0 0% 0 0% 84 100%
Portchester East 63 85% 10 14% 1 1% 0 0% 74 100%
Park Gate 72 84% 14 16% 0 0% 0 0% 86 100%
Portchester West 67 80% 15 18% 0 0% 2 2% 84 100%
Sarisbury 75 83% 15 17% 0 0% 0 0% 90 100%
Stubbington 62 79% 14 18% 2 3% 0 0% 78 100%
Titchfield Common 56 78% 16 22% 0 0% 0 0% 72 100%
Titchfield 59 77% 17 22% 1 1% 0 0% 77 100%
Warsash 81 84% 16 16% 0 0% 0 0% 97 100%
Total 945 78% 252 21% 12 1% 5 0% 1214 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How much of a problem are the following? (Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles)

Not a problem at all

Not a very big

A fairly big problem

A very big problem

Total

Ward problem

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 23 32% 44 60% 5 7% 1 1% 73 100%
Fareham North 33 34% 52 54% 12 12% 0 0% 97 100%
Fareham South 16 28% 28 48% 12 21% 2 3% 58 100%
Fareham West 36 38% 49 51% 9 9% 2 2% 96 100%
Fareham North-West 13 21% 44 72% 3 5% 1 2% 61 100%
Hill Head 37 42% 46 52% 5 6% 1 1% 89 100%
Locks Heath 23 27% 54 64% 6 7% 1 1% 84 100%
Portchester East 24 31% 44 57% 9 12% 0 0% 77 100%
Park Gate 40 45% 40 45% 6 7% 2 2% 88 100%
Portchester West 34 40% 48 56% 2 2% 2 2% 86 100%
Sarisbury 46 52% 38 43% 3 3% 1 1% 88 100%
Stubbington 37 46% 34 43% 9 11% 0 0% 80 100%
Titchfield Common 34 49% 31 44% 5 7% 0 0% 70 100%
Titchfield 35 44% 38 48% 6 8% 0 0% 79 100%
Warsash 40 40% 55 56% 4 4% 0 0% 99 100%
Total 471 38% 645 53% 96 8% 13 1% 1225 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Do you find it easy to book an appointment within a reasonable time at your GP practice?

Ward Yes No Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 36 47% 40 53% 76 100%
Fareham North 55 59% 38 41% 93 100%
Fareham South 26 43% 35 57% 61 100%
Fareham West 53 54% 46 46% 99 100%
Fareham North-West 36 55% 30 45% 66 100%
Hill Head 43 45% 52 55% 95 100%
Locks Heath 42 48% 45 52% 87 100%
Portchester East 40 55% 33 45% 73 100%
Park Gate 43 48% 46 52% 89 100%
Portchester West 51 60% 34 40% 85 100%
Sarisbury 37 42% 51 58% 88 100%
Stubbington 31 36% 55 64% 86 100%
Titchfield Common 35 48% 38 52% 73 100%
Titchfield 33 41% 47 59% 80 100%
Warsash 45 47% 51 53% 96 100%
Total 606 49% 641 51% 1247 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Do you know that your practice has a patient participation group that you can join?

Ward Yes No Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 16 21% 60 79% 76 100%
Fareham North 25 26% 71 74% 96 100%
Fareham South 15 26% 43 74% 58 100%
Fareham West 15 15% 85 85% 100 100%
Fareham North-West 14 21% 52 79% 66 100%
Hill Head 36 40% 55 60% 91 100%
Locks Heath 22 26% 64 74% 86 100%
Portchester East 17 22% 59 78% 76 100%
Park Gate 24 27% 65 73% 89 100%
Portchester West 20 23% 66 7% 86 100%
Sarisbury 40 46% 47 54% 87 100%
Stubbington 32 37% 54 63% 86 100%
Titchfield Common 28 38% 45 62% 73 100%
Titchfield 24 30% 56 70% 80 100%
Warsash 31 32% 66 68% 97 100%
Total 359 29% 888 71% 1247 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Council Priority Four: Leisure Opportunities for Health and Fun

How happy are you with each of the following in your local area? (Childrens' play areas)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 12 19% 40 65% 8 13% 2 3% 62 100%
Fareham North 22 24% 60 67% 7 8% 1 1% 90 100%
Fareham South 10 19% 35 65% 4 7% 5 9% 54 100%
Fareham West 15 17% 61 69% 9 10% 3 3% 88 100%
Fareham North-West 4 7% 41 72% 11 19% 1 2% 57 100%
Hill Head 30 38% 46 58% 4 5% 0 0% 80 100%
Locks Heath 15 18% 61 73% 5 6% 2 2% 83 100%
Portchester East 23 35% 39 59% 2 3% 2 3% 66 100%
Park Gate 13 16% 57 70% 10 12% 2 2% 82 100%
Portchester West 18 27% 45 67% 3 4% 1 1% 67 100%
Sarisbury 38 45% 41 48% 5 6% 1 1% 85 100%
Stubbington 23 31% 48 64% 3 4% 1 1% 75 100%
Titchfield Common 14 20% 50 72% 5 7% 0 0% 69 100%
Titchfield 11 16% 52 74% 6 9% 1 1% 70 100%
Warsash 23 26% 57 65% 8 9% 0 0% 88 100%
Total 271 24% 733 66% 90 8% 22 2% 1116 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How happy are you with each of the following in your local area? (Community Centres)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 10 16% 44 71% 6 10% 2 3% 62 100%
Fareham North 19 21% 57 64% 8 9% 5 6% 89 100%
Fareham South 14 25% 32 57% 9 16% 1 2% 56 100%
Fareham West 15 16% 70 77% 6 7% 0 0% 91 100%
Fareham North-West 9 15% 41 68% 9 15% 1 2% 60 100%
Hill Head 47 53% 39 44% 2 2% 0 0% 88 100%
Locks Heath 19 22% 54 63% 10 12% 3 3% 86 100%
Portchester East 34 48% 30 42% 2 3% 5 7% 71 100%
Park Gate 15 18% 60 72% 7 8% 1 1% 83 100%
Portchester West 24 33% 45 63% 1 1% 2 3% 72 100%
Sarisbury 29 35% 51 61% 4 5% 0 0% 84 100%
Stubbington 35 45% 39 51% 2 3% 1 1% 77 100%
Titchfield Common 12 17% 51 74% 5 7% 1 1% 69 100%
Titchfield 15 21% 51 73% 4 6% 0 0% 70 100%
Warsash 20 23% 60 69% 6 7% 1 1% 87 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How happy are you with each of the following in your local area? (Sports facilities including pitches, tennis courts and bowling

greens)
Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 8 13% 39 64% 13 21% 1 2% 61 100%
Fareham North 29 32% 51 55% 7 8% 5 5% 92 100%
Fareham South 10 18% 33 60% 8 15% 4 7% 55 100%
Fareham West 17 20% 57 68% 9 11% 1 1% 84 100%
Fareham North-West 9 16% 39 67% 8 14% 2 3% 58 100%
Hill Head 38 44% 47 54% 1 1% 1 1% 87 100%
Locks Heath 9 11% 46 55% 20 24% 8 10% 83 100%
Portchester East 16 24% 39 57% 8 12% 5 7% 68 100%
Park Gate 9 11% 51 61% 18 22% 5 6% 83 100%
Portchester West 14 19% 48 65% 6 8% 6 8% 74 100%
Sarisbury 23 27% 48 56% 11 13% 4 5% 86 100%
Stubbington 35 47% 35 47% 1 1% 3 4% 74 100%
Titchfield Common 11 16% 44 63% 10 14% 5 7% 70 100%
Titchfield 12 17% 44 63% 11 16% 3 4% 70 100%
Warsash 19 22% 53 60% 12 14% 4 5% 88 100%
Total 259 23% 674 59% 143 13% 57 5% 1133 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How happy are you with each of the following in your local area? (Fareham Leisure Centre)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 22 33% 35 53% 8 12% 1 2% 66 100%
Fareham North 49 53% 42 45% 1 1% 1 1% 93 100%
Fareham South 24 44% 28 51% 3 5% 0 0% 55 100%
Fareham West 36 40% 50 56% 4 4% 0 0% 90 100%
Fareham North-West 24 39% 34 55% 3 5% 1 2% 62 100%
Hill Head 25 36% 42 60% 3 4% 0 0% 70 100%
Locks Heath 16 22% 55 74% 2 3% 1 1% 74 100%
Portchester East 17 31% 31 56% 7 13% 0 0% 55 100%
Park Gate 19 26% 48 67% 4 6% 1 1% 72 100%
Portchester West 25 35% 42 58% 2 3% 3 4% 72 100%
Sarisbury 17 25% 42 63% 8 12% 0 0% 67 100%
Stubbington 31 44% 36 51% 3 4% 1 1% 71 100%
Titchfield Common 21 35% 34 57% 4 7% 1 2% 60 100%
Titchfield 28 41% 36 53% 3 4% 1 1% 68 100%
Warsash 23 31% 47 63% 4 5% 1 1% 75 100%
Total 377 36% 602 57% 59 6% 12 1% 1050 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How happy are you with each of the following in your local area? (Westbury Manor Museum)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 26 39% 35 53% 5 8% 0 0% 66 100%
Fareham North 36 41% 47 53% 4 5% 1 1% 88 100%
Fareham South 18 33% 36 67% 0 0% 0 0% 54 100%
Fareham West 30 33% 58 64% 1 1% 1 1% 90 100%
Fareham North-West 23 39% 36 61% 0 0% 0 0% 59 100%
Hill Head 19 30% 41 65% 3 5% 0 0% 63 100%
Locks Heath 15 26% 37 65% 4 7% 1 2% 57 100%
Portchester East 15 26% 41 72% 0 0% 1 2% 57 100%
Park Gate 12 20% 42 70% 4 7% 2 3% 60 100%
Portchester West 21 30% 45 63% 3 4% 2 3% 71 100%
Sarisbury 9 18% 37 76% 3 6% 0 0% 49 100%
Stubbington 21 34% 36 59% 4 7% 0 0% 61 100%
Titchfield Common 10 21% 35 73% 2 4% 1 2% 48 100%
Titchfield 22 36% 35 57% 4 7% 0 0% 61 100%
Warsash 18 31% 37 63% 3 5% 1 2% 59 100%
Total 295 31% 598 63% 40 4% 10 1% 943 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How happy are you with each of the following in your local area? (Ferneham Hall)

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 26 37% 39 56% 4 6% 1 1% 70 100%
Fareham North 35 38% 52 57% 2 2% 2 2% 91 100%
Fareham South 27 47% 29 51% 1 2% 0 0% 57 100%
Fareham West 41 43% 51 54% 3 3% 0 0% 95 100%
Fareham North-West 23 38% 33 55% 4 7% 0 0% 60 100%
Hill Head 20 28% 43 61% 6 8% 2 3% 71 100%
Locks Heath 20 28% 49 69% 1 1% 1 1% 71 100%
Portchester East 17 29% 40 68% 2 3% 0 0% 59 100%
Park Gate 21 31% 41 60% 5 7% 1 1% 68 100%
Portchester West 30 41% 39 53% 3 4% 1 1% 73 100%
Sarisbury 15 25% 42 69% 4 7% 0 0% 61 100%
Stubbington 24 35% 40 58% 5 7% 0 0% 69 100%
Titchfield Common 18 32% 32 57% 5 9% 1 2% 56 100%
Titchfield 25 37% 38 56% 3 4% 2 3% 68 100%
Warsash 27 35% 45 58% 3 4% 2 3% 77 100%
Total 369 35% 613 59% 51 5% 13 1% 1046 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How often do you go to Ferneham Hall?

t : Igoafew | lgooncea
ve never I've been | 1gooncea .
Ward been once year times a month or Total
year more

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 8| 11% 10| 13% 24 | 32% 34| 45% 0| 0% 76 | 100%
Fareham North 10| 10% 18| 18% 35| 35% 33| 33% 3| 3% 99 | 100%
Fareham South 6| 10% 18| 29% 16 | 26% 21| 34% 1| 2% 62 | 100%
Fareham West 6 6% 19| 20% 37| 38% 35| 36% 0| 0% 97 | 100%
Fareham North-West 8| 12% 18| 27% 21| 32% 16 | 24% 3| 5% 66 | 100%
Hill Head 17| 18% 19| 20% 28 | 30% 27| 29% 21 2% 93 | 100%
Locks Heath 18| 20% 22 | 25% 27 | 31% 21| 24% 0| 0% 88 | 100%
Portchester East 11| 15% 14| 19% 27 | 36% 20| 27% 21 3% 74 | 100%
Park Gate 21| 24% 19| 22% 32| 36% 16| 18% 0| 0% 88 | 100%
Portchester West 17| 20% 15| 18% 23| 27% 28| 33% 1] 1% 84 | 100%
Sarisbury 27| 31% 22| 26% 17| 20% 20| 23% 0| 0% 86 | 100%
Stubbington 13| 16% 26| 31% 26| 31% 17| 20% 1| 1% 83 | 100%
Titchfield Common 21| 28% 21| 28% 15| 20% 16| 21% 21 3% 75 | 100%
Titchfield 15| 19% 19| 24% 25| 31% 20| 25% 1| 1% 80 | 100%
Warsash 29| 30% 23| 24% 27 | 28% 17| 18% 1| 1% 97 | 100%
Total 227 | 18% | 283 | 23% | 380| 31% | 341 | 28% 17| 1% | 1231 | 100%

FAREHAM
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How often do you use Fareham's Tourist Information Centre?

Once a A few Once a
Ward Never Once year times a month or Total
year more
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 45| 59% 4 56| 11| 14% 14| 18% 2| 3% 76 | 100%
Fareham North 67 | 68% 6 6% 7 7% 15| 15% 3| 3% 98 | 100%
Fareham South 45| 75% 5 8% 3 5% 6| 10% 1| 2% 60 | 100%
Fareham West 50| 50% | 16| 16% | 13| 13% | 20| 20% 1| 1% | 100 | 100%
Fareham North-West 46 | 71% 6 9% 5 8% 5 8% 3| 5% 65 | 100%
Hill Head 67| 72% 7 8% 7 8% 11| 12% 1| 1% 93 | 100%
Locks Heath 70 | 80% 4 5% 6 7% 8 9% 0| 0% 88 | 100%
Portchester East 57| 75% 4 5% 6 8% 9| 12% 0| 0% 76 | 100%
Park Gate 77| 87% 4 4% 5 6% 3 3% 0| 0% 89 | 100%
Portchester West 62| 73% 10| 12% 6 7% 7 8% 0| 0% 85 | 100%
Sarisbury 71| 86% 2 2% 8| 10% 2 2% 0| 0% 83 | 100%
Stubbington 69| 83% 5 6% 4 5% 5 6% 0| 0% 83 | 100%
Titchfield Common 62| 84% 5 7% 0 0% 6 8% 1| 1% 74 | 100%
Titchfield 61| 76% 6 8% 7 9% 5 6% 1| 1% 80 | 100%
Warsash 82| 84% 5 5% 6 6% 5 5% 0| 0% 98 | 100%
Total 931 | 75% | 89 7% | 94 8% | 121 | 10% 13| 1% | 1235 | 100%
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What type of shows or events would you like to see at Ferneham Hall? (Please tick your favourite 3)

- I'm not
'd like to Live interested | Sportin
: : hire out . Musical Mediums | . ) P 9 Shows Open Dance
. Celebrity | Amateur Public music by : : in going events .
Comedians . . rooms S tribute Musicals / for mic shows Other Total
talks dramatics | meetings original . to e.g. : .
Ward for 4 acts psychics ) children nights | e.g. ballet
: artists Ferneham | wrestling
meetings Hall
No. % No. % No. % No.| % | No. | % | No. % No. % No. % No. | % | No. % No. | % | No. % No. | % | No. % No. | % No. %
Egrsetham 28| 17% | 17|10% | 14| 8% | 3| 2%w| 0| 0% | 47 |28% | 21|12% | 27 |16% | 5|3%| 7| 4%| 1|1%| 16| 9% | 7|4% | 13| 8% | 11|7% | 169 | 100%
Eirrfr?am 30| 18% | 19| 9% | 19| 9% | 11|5%| 2| 1% | 54|25% | 19| 9% | 38 |17% | 6|3%| 12| 5% | 7|3%| 18| 8% | 7|3%| 19| 9% | 15|7% | 219 | 100%
E.%Letﬂam 32| 22%| 7| 5%| 5| 3%| 3|2%| 1|1%| 37|26%| 18|13% | 26 |18% | 7|5%| 7| 5% | 5|3%| 16|11%| 4|3%| 6| 4% | 4|3%| 143 |100%
\'j\‘;"égtham 36| 16% | 16| 7% | 18| 8% | 7|3%| 0| 0% | 59|26% | 30|13% | 48 |21% | 5|2%| 10| 4% | 4| 2% | 27|12%| 2|1%| 19| 8% | 12|5% | 229 |100%
E%;f}:‘_%[,"est 32| 21%| 7| 5%| 10| 7% | 2| 1%| 1| 1% | 37|25%| 21|14% | 22|15%| 9|6%| 9| 6%| 5|3%| 17|11%| 3|2%| 15|10%| 6|4% | 150 | 100%

Hill Head 29| 15% | 20| 11% | 12| 6% 8| 4% 0| 0% | 46 (24% | 17| 9% | 34| 18% 312% | 19| 10% 3/2%| 15| 8% 1{1%| 16| 9% 6|3% | 188 | 100%
Locks

Homth 32| 16% | 13| 7% | 14| 7% | 6|3%| 2| 1% | 50|26% | 18| 9% | 40|20% | 4| 2% | 17| 9% | 3| 2% | 15| 8% | 1|1%| 19|10%| 8|4% | 196 | 100%
Eggfheswr 23| 16% | 7| 5% | 13| 9% | 3|2%| 0| 0%| 39|26% | 20|14% | 31|21% | 3|2%| 9| 6%| 6|4%| 21|14%| 6|4%| 14| 9%| 7|5% | 148|100%
Park Gate 27| 16% | 9| 5% | 16| 9% | 2| 1% | 2| 1% | 46 |27%| 18 | 10% | 34 | 20% | 4| 2% | 14| 8% | 1| 1% | 26|15%| 4|2% | 13| 8% | 8|5% | 172 | 100%
\F;\f’é;‘t’heswr 20| 16% | 9| 5% | 21|11% | 3|2%| 2| 1% | 45|24% | 22 |12%| 37|20% | 5|3%| 11| 6%| 10| 5% | 20|11%| 4|2%| 12| 7%| 5|3% | 184 |100%
Sarisbury 35| 20% | 13| 7% | 6| 3% | 4| 2% | 1| 1%| 47 |27%| 23|13% | 32|18% | 4| 2% | 11| 6% | 3| 2% | 23|13%| 0|0% | 17|10%| 3|2% | 176 | 100%
Stubbington | 19| 11% | 9| 5% | 15| 9% | 4| 2% | 1| 1% | 41|25% | 21|13% | 37|22% | 2| 1% | 18|11%| 5| 3% | 23|14% | 2|1%| 13| 8% | 3|2%| 167 |100%
gg‘;;‘f;e;ﬂ 37| 22% | 14| 8% | 13| 8% | 7|4%| 2| 1%| 40|23% | 13| 8% | 26|15% | 7|4%| 13| 8% | 5| 3% | 19|11%| 7|4%| 17|10%| 4|2% | 172 |100%
Titchfield 30| 17% | 21|12% | 15| 9% | 7| 4% | 2| 1%| 37 |21%| 15| 9% | 33|19% | 5| 3% | 10| 6% | 1| 1%| 16| 9% | 2|1% | 18|10%| 5|3% | 175 100%
Warsash 33| 17% | 15| 8% | 10| 5% | 3| 2% | 1| 1%| 49 |26% | 15| 8% | 37 |19% | 5| 3% | 22| 12%| 2| 1%| 22 |12%| 3|2% | 18| 9% | 4|2% | 190 | 100%
Total 461 | 38% | 196 | 16% | 201 | 17% | 73| 6% | 17| 1% | 674 | 56% | 291 | 24% | 502 | 42% | 74| 6% | 189 | 16% | 61 | 5% | 294 | 25% | 53| 4% | 229 [ 19% | 101 | 8% | 1108 [N
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Council Priority Five: A Balanced Housing Market

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (There are enough opportunities for young people to rent or buy a home of
their own in Fareham)

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 5 8% 24 36% 27 41% 10 15% 66 100%
Fareham North 2 2% 41 47% 35 40% 9 10% 87 100%
Fareham South 5 9% 12 22% 30 55% 8 15% 55 100%
Fareham West 4 5% 33 39% 33 39% 14 17% 84 100%
Fareham North-
West 1 2% 22 37% 25 42% 12 20% 60 100%
Hill Head 1 1% 35 47% 29 39% 10 13% 75 100%
Locks Heath 2 2% 30 37% 38 47% 11 14% 81 100%
Portchester East 1 2% 27 42% 26 41% 10 16% 64 100%
Park Gate 6 7% 38 47% 24 30% 13 16% 81 100%
Portchester West 2 3% 32 46% 23 33% 12 17% 69 100%
Sarisbury 1 1% 46 63% 20 27% 6 8% 73 100%
Stubbington 2 3% 30 45% 27 40% 8 12% 67 100%
Titchfield Common 6 9% 27 40% 23 34% 12 18% 68 100%
Titchfield 0 0% 29 56% 20 38% 3 6% 52 100%
Warsash 2 2% 29 36% 40 49% 10 12% 81 100%
Total 40 4% 455 43% 420 40% 148 14% 1063 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (There are enough opportunities for young families to rent or buy a home of
their own in Fareham)

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 5 8% 27 42% 23 35% 10 15% 65 100%
Fareham North 3 3% 42 48% 35 40% 7 8% 87 100%
Fareham South 4 7% 20 35% 25 44% 8 14% 57 100%
Fareham West 3 4% 37 44% 33 39% 11 13% 84 100%
arenam North- 2 3% 24 39% 26 42% 10 16% 62 100%
Hill Head 0 0% 32 43% 32 43% 10 14% 74 100%
Locks Heath 2 3% 36 45% 33 41% 9 11% 80 100%
Portchester East 1 2% 27 42% 28 44% 8 13% 64 100%
Park Gate 5 6% 40 51% 22 28% 12 15% 79 100%
Portchester West 3 4% 37 54% 18 26% 11 16% 69 100%
Sarisbury 3 4% 45 62% 21 29% 4 5% 73 100%
Stubbington 1 1% 32 48% 26 39% 8 12% 67 100%
Titchfield Common 6 9% 29 42% 23 33% 11 16% 69 100%
Titchfield 0 0% 27 53% 21 41% 3 6% 51 100%
Warsash 3 4% 33 41% 35 44% 9 11% 80 100%
Total 41 4% 488 46% 401 38% 131 12% 1061 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (There are enough opportunities for older people to rent or buy a home of
their own in Fareham)

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 9 13% 27 39% 23 33% 10 14% 69 100%
Fareham North 7 8% 42 46% 35 38% 7 8% 91 100%
Fareham South 5 9% 20 34% 25 43% 8 14% 58 100%
Fareham West 7 8% 37 42% 33 38% 11 13% 88 100%
arenam North- 2 3% 24 39% 26 42% 10 16% 62 100%
Hill Head 3 4% 32 42% 32 42% 10 13% 77 100%
Locks Heath 3 4% 36 44% 33 41% 9 11% 81 100%
Portchester East 3 5% 27 41% 28 42% 8 12% 66 100%
Park Gate 7 9% 40 49% 22 27% 12 15% 81 100%
Portchester West 5 7% 37 52% 18 25% 11 15% 71 100%
Sarisbury 5 7% 45 60% 21 28% 4 5% 75 100%
Stubbington 8 11% 32 43% 26 35% 8 11% 74 100%
Titchfield Common 8 11% 29 41% 23 32% 11 15% 71 100%
Titchfield 3 6% 27 50% 21 39% 3 6% 54 100%
Warsash 4 5% 33 41% 35 43% 9 11% 81 100%
Total 79 7% 488 44% 401 36% 131 12% 1099 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (The Council should be doing more to build new affordable homes for local

people)
Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 20 29% 18 26% 20 29% 10 15% 68 100%
Fareham North 26 30% 34 39% 17 20% 10 11% 87 100%
Fareham South 26 46% 14 25% 12 21% 5 9% 57 100%
Fareham West 34 39% 32 36% 16 18% 6 7% 88 100%
Fareham North-West 20 33% 28 46% 10 16% 3 5% 61 100%
Hill Head 23 29% 33 42% 21 27% 2 3% 79 100%
Locks Heath 20 24% 40 48% 18 21% 6 7% 84 100%
Portchester East 25 37% 23 34% 12 18% 8 12% 68 100%
Park Gate 21 25% 35 42% 20 24% 7 8% 83 100%
Portchester West 20 28% 28 39% 16 22% 8 11% 72 100%
Sarisbury 9 12% 38 49% 24 31% 6 8% 77 100%
Stubbington 17 24% 25 35% 23 32% 6 8% 71 100%
Titchfield Common 23 33% 27 39% 16 23% 4 6% 70 100%
Titchfield 13 22% 26 45% 12 21% 7 12% 58 100%
Warsash 28 33% 33 38% 15 17% 10 12% 86 100%
Total 325 29% 434 39% 252 23% 98 9% 1109 100%
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A decision has been taken to plan for Welborne, a new community north of the M27, with businesses, schools, open spaces and local
services. It will help meet Fareham’s future housing needs and help stop piecemeal development taking place in the countryside that
separates the different communities in the Borough. In principle, do you agree this is the right approach to take?

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 10 14% 23 31% 11 15% 30 41% 74 100%
Fareham North 12 13% 35 37% 17 18% 31 33% 95 100%
Fareham South 13 21% 34 56% 8 13% 6 10% 61 100%
Fareham West 25 25% 49 49% 13 13% 12 12% 99 100%
arenam North- 13 20% 30 46% 14 22% 8 12% 65 100%
Hill Head 24 25% 42 44% 14 15% 15 16% 95 100%
Locks Heath 28 32% 44 51% 5 6% 10 11% 87 100%
Portchester East 11 15% 47 63% 12 16% 5 7% 75 100%
Park Gate 13 15% 61 69% 10 11% 5 6% 89 100%
Portchester West 22 25% 36 41% 16 18% 13 15% 87 100%
Sarisbury 17 20% 48 55% 17 20% 5 6% 87 100%
Stubbington 21 27% 47 59% 7 9% 4 5% 79 100%
Titchfield Common 20 27% 46 62% 3 4% 5 7% 74 100%
Titchfield 16 20% 42 53% 11 14% 10 13% 79 100%
Warsash 29 30% 56 58% 10 10% 2 2% 97 100%
Total 274 22% 640 51% 168 14% 161 13% 1243 100%
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Council Priority Six: Strong and Inclusive Communities

How well informed do you feel about each of the following? (Events going on in Fareham)

Ward Very well informed Fairly well informed Not well informed Not well |:|Tormed at Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 16 21% 44 59% 12 16% 3 4% 75 100%
Fareham North 16 16% 57 58% 21 21% 4 4% 98 100%
Fareham South 7 12% 41 71% 10 17% 0 0% 58 100%
Fareham West 9 9% 75 75% 15 15% 1 1% 100 100%
arenam North- 12 18% 43 65% 7 11% 4 6% 66 100%
Hill Head 16 17% 64 69% 13 14% 0 0% 93 100%
Locks Heath 16 18% 61 69% 10 11% 2 2% 89 100%
Portchester East 16 21% 43 57% 14 18% 3 4% 76 100%
Park Gate 14 16% 64 71% 11 12% 1 1% 90 100%
Portchester West 19 23% 48 57% 12 14% 5 6% 84 100%
Sarisbury 15 17% 55 63% 16 18% 1 1% 87 100%
Stubbington 14 18% 49 61% 13 16% 4 5% 80 100%
Titchfield Common 17 23% 43 57% 12 16% 3 4% 75 100%
Titchfield 14 18% 48 61% 14 18% 3 4% 79 100%
Warsash 17 18% 65 68% 11 12% 2 2% 95 100%
Total 218 18% 800 64% 191 15% 36 3% 1245 100%
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How well informed do you feel about each of the following? (Fareham Borough Council services)

Not well informed at

Ward Very well informed Fairly well informed Not well informed all Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 12 16% 49 67% 9 12% 3 4% 73 100%
Fareham North 14 14% 59 61% 21 22% 3 3% 97 100%
Fareham South 9 16% 35 61% 13 23% 0 0% 57 100%
Fareham West 9 9% 66 67% 21 21% 3 3% 99 100%
S\zg‘am North- 11% 41 63% 14 22% 3 5% 65 100%
Hill Head 14 16% 59 66% 15 17% 2 2% 90 100%
Locks Heath 14 16% 53 61% 17 20% 3 3% 87 100%
Portchester East 9 12% 45 59% 16 21% 6 8% 76 100%
Park Gate 14 16% 65 72% 9 10% 2 2% 90 100%
Portchester West 14 17% 47 56% 18 21% 5 6% 84 100%
Sarisbury 11 13% 53 61% 21 24% 2 2% 87 100%
Stubbington 8 10% 48 61% 20 25% 3 4% 79 100%
Titchfield Common 14 19% 40 53% 20 27% 1 1% 75 100%
Titchfield 15 20% 40 53% 17 22% 4 5% 76 100%
Warsash 13 14% 61 64% 19 20% 2 2% 95 100%
Total 177 14% 761 62% 250 20% 42 3% 1230 100%
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How would you prefer to find out about what the Council is doing? (Please tick the 3 most important to you)

The

Community Action

Fareham Council's | Facebook | Twitter Council Noticeboards In the local Radio Team (CAT) Total
Today . Connect newspaper \
Ward website Meetings
No. % No. % No. % No. | % | No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Eareham 64 34% | 37 | 20% 8 4% 1 1% 2 1% 27 14% 26 14% 20 | 11% 3 2% 188 100%

ast
Farerf:am 80 [32% | 45 | 18% | 15 6% 2 |1%| 8 3% 31 13% 33 13% 29 | 12% 5 2% 248 | 100%
Nort!
FareEam 51 30% | 27 | 16% | 11 6% 1 1% 7 4% 24 14% 27 16% 17 | 10% 5 3% 170 100%
Sout
Fareham 85 [33% | 34 | 13% 6 2% 3 (1% ]| 3 1% 45 17% 49 19% 29 | 11% 7 3% 261 | 100%
West
Earer:"\i/? 60 33% | 15 8% 7 4% 1 1% 3 2% 35 19% 32 18% 22 | 12% 7 4% 182 100%

orth-West
Hill Head 82 35% | 35 | 15% 8 3% 1 0% 1% 33 14% 31 13% 27 | 12% 11 5% 231 100%
Locks Heath 76 31% | 45 | 19% 3% 0% 0% 25 10% 45 19% 38 | 16% 4 2% 242 | 100%
Portchester 56 28% | 34 | 17% 8 4% 1 1% 3 2% 33 17% 41 21% 19 | 10% 4 2% 199 100%
East
Park Gate 73 | 31% | 47 [20% | 13 | 6% | 1 |0% | 7 |3% | 21 9% 31 | 13% | 36 | 15% 4 2% 233 | 100%
Portchester 73 32% | 30 | 13% 8 4% 1 0% 4 2% 33 14% 44 19% 24 | 11% 11 5% 228 100%
West
Sarisbury 76 | 31% | 46 | 19% | 21 | 9% 1% 2% | 29 12% 27 | 11% | 26 | 11% 4% 242 | 100%
Stubbington 66 |30% | 26 [12% | 10 | 5% | 1 |0% | 3 |1% | 42 19% 40 | 18% | 26 | 12% 2% 219 | 100%
Titchfield 57 | 29% | 37 |[19% | 8 | 4% | 2 |1% | 6 |3% | 24 12% 32 | 16% | 26 | 13% 3 2% 195 | 100%
Common
Titchfield 64 | 30% | 40 | 19% 7 3% 4 |1 2% | 3 1% 23 11% 35 16% 33 | 15% 2% 214 | 100%
Warsash 85 | 33% | 46 | 18% 9 4% 4 | 2% 2% 24 9% 31 12% 42 | 17% 3% 254 | 100%
Total 1048 | 87% | 544 | 45% | 147 | 12% | 26 | 2% | 64 | 5% 449 37% 524 44% | 414 | 35% 90 8%
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How often do you go to Community Action Team meetings?

I only go if there is I have I have
I goto I go something on the never never Total
Ward every one |sometimes | agendathatlam beento | heard of
interested in one them
No. % No. % No. % No.| % |No.| % No. %
Fareham East 1 1% 1 1% 6 8% 40 | 53% | 28 |37% | 76 100%
Fareham North 0 0% 3 3% 8 8% 56 |57% | 32 [32% | 99 100%
Fareham South 1 2% 4 6% 3 5% 27 | 42% | 29 |45% | 64 100%
Fareham West 0 0% 1 1% 6 6% 57 |56% | 37 |37% | 101 | 100%
Fareham North-West 0 0% 3 5% 6 9% 30 | 46% | 26 [40% | 65 100%
Hill Head 0 0% 5 5% 8 8% 43 | 45% | 40 | 42% | 96 100%
Locks Heath 1 1% 3 3% 7 8% 35 [ 38% | 47 [51% | 93 100%
Portchester East 0 0% 5 6% 8 10% 37 |[47% | 29 [37% | 79 100%
Park Gate 0 0% 1 1% 3 3% 35 | 38% | 54 [58% | 93 100%
Portchester West 0 0% 3 3% 13 15% 42 |49% | 28 | 33% | 86 100%
Sarisbury 3 3% 3 3% 1 1% 43 |49% | 38 | 43% | 88 100%
Stubbington 1 1% 2 2% 5 6% 52 |59% | 28 [32% | 88 100%
Titchfield Common 1 1% 2 3% 2 3% 37 |47% | 36 |46% | 78 100%
Titchfield 0 0% 5 6% 3 4% 37 | 45% | 37 | 45% | 82 100%
Warsash 0 0% 3 3% 6 6% 43 | 42% | 50 | 49% | 102 | 100%
Total 8 1% 44 | 3% 85 7% 614 | 48% | 539 | 42% | 1290 | 100%
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What would make you go to a Community Action Team (CAT) Meeting? (Please tick the two most important to you)

A service in my To hear about the
I A chance to tell
community is There are plans for a work of our partners ;
. . To hear about the . Councillors how my
changing or closing large development i e.g. Police or . Total
Ward work of the Council ; local community
e.g. Local surgery near my home Hampshire County :
. ; could be improved
closing Council

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 36 51% 45 63% 14 20% 8 11% 21 30% 124 100%
Fareham North 47 52% 61 68% 19 21% 10 11% 23 26% 160 100%
Fareham South 31 50% 38 61% 14 23% 13 21% 20 32% 116 100%
Fareham West 48 53% 66 73% 14 16% 7 8% 28 31% 163 100%
Fareham North-
West 33 52% 40 63% 12 19% 8 13% 22 35% 115 100%
Hill Head 60 67% 67 74% 13 14% 8 9% 16 18% 164 100%
Locks Heath 45 53% 58 68% 9 11% 18 21% 25 29% 155 100%
Portchester East 49 66% 49 66% 9 12% 13 18% 18 24% 138 100%
Park Gate 53 61% 59 68% 10 11% 13 15% 24 28% 159 100%
Portchester West 39 48% 56 68% 13 16% 9 11% 27 33% 144 100%
Sarisbury 48 60% 59 74% 12 15% 12 15% 19 24% 150 100%
Stubbington 57 72% 60 76% 6 8% 9 11% 19 24% 151 100%
Titchfield Common 37 51% 50 69% 9 13% 15 21% 22 31% 133 100%
Titchfield 51 65% 57 73% 11 14% 12 15% 21 27% 152 100%
Warsash 54 59% 64 70% 10 11% 12 13% 27 29% 167 100%
Total 688 58% 829 69% 175 15% 167 14% 332 28% 1195 _
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How many times a year do you read Fareham Today?

Never One Two Three Total
Ward

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 4 5% 3 4% 3 4% 64 86% 74 100%
Fareham North 7 7% 2 2% 12 12% 77 79% 98 100%
Fareham South 6 10% 5 8% 9 14% 43 68% 63 100%
Fareham West 2 2% 1 1% 4 4% 94 93% 101 100%
\'j\‘/iégtham North- 4 6% 7 11% 1 2% 52 81% 64 100%
Hill Head 4 4% 4 4% 7 7% 80 84% 95 100%
Locks Heath 5 6% 2 2% 9 10% 72 82% 88 100%
Portchester East 3 4% 3 4% 7 9% 63 83% 76 100%
Park Gate 8 9% 10 11% 7 8% 66 73% 91 100%
Portchester West 3 3% 5 6% 7 8% 73 83% 88 100%
Sarisbury 5 6% 6 7% 7 8% 67 79% 85 100%
Stubbington 9 10% 4 5% 5 6% 68 79% 86 100%
Titchfield Common 6 8% 6 8% 10 13% 53 71% 75 100%
Titchfield 6 8% 5 6% 5 6% 64 80% 80 100%
Warsash 4 4% 5 5% 8 8% 82 83% 99 100%
Total 76 6% 68 5% 101 8% 1018 81% 1263 100%
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What would be the best way to distribute Fareham Today in the future?

ward On{llvne%girt]eour Through the door By email Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 5 7% 57 80% 9 13% 71 100%
Fareham North 4 4% 86 88% 8 8% 98 100%
Fareham South 4 7% 49 83% 6 10% 59 100%
Fareham West 5 5% 82 85% 10 10% 97 100%
Fareham North-West 1 2% 53 84% 9 14% 63 100%
Hill Head 6 7% 71 7% 15 16% 92 100%
Locks Heath 9 10% 65 75% 13 15% 87 100%
Portchester East 6 8% 56 77% 11 15% 73 100%
Park Gate 10 11% 57 64% 22 25% 89 100%
Portchester West 7 8% 59 68% 21 24% 87 100%
Sarisbury 6 7% 64 75% 15 18% 85 100%
Stubbington 6 7% 65 77% 13 15% 84 100%
Titchfield Common 1 1% 55 79% 14 20% 70 100%
Titchfield 4 5% 64 82% 10 13% 78 100%
Warsash 5 5% 70 72% 22 23% 97 100%
Total 79 6% 953 77% 198 16% 1230 100%
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How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Website)

Ward Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 0| 0% 1| 2% 3 5% 12| 19% 46 74% 62| 100%
Fareham North 0| 0% 0| 0% 1 1% 18| 24% 57 75% 76 | 100%
Fareham South 0| 0% 1] 2% 1 2% 8| 19% 33 7% 43 | 100%
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 4 6% 11| 15% 57 79% 72| 100%
Fareham North-West 0| 0% 1| 2% 1 2% 15| 30% 33 66% 50| 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 1] 1% 0 0% 10| 14% 61 85% 72| 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 0| 0% 0 0% 11| 15% 60 85% 71| 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 1| 2% 2 4% 16 | 29% 36 65% 55| 100%
Park Gate 0| 0% 0| 0% 3 4% 25| 34% 46 62% 74 | 100%
Portchester West 0| 0% 0| 0% 2 3% 16 | 23% 51 74% 69 | 100%
Sarisbury 0| 0% 0| 0% 4 6% 14| 21% 48 73% 66 | 100%
Stubbington 0| 0% 0| 0% 2 3% 14| 22% 49 75% 65| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 0| 0% 2 4% 16| 29% 37 67% 55| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 0| 0% 0 0% 22| 39% 35 61% 57| 100%
Warsash 1| 1% 1] 1% 2 3% 18| 25% 50 69% 72 | 100%
Total 1| 0% 6| 1% 27 3% | 226 | 24% | 699 73% | 959 | 100%
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How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Letter)

Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. | % | No. | % | No. | % | No. % No. % No. %
2% 0% 2% 7] 12% 51| 85% 60 | 100%
0% 0% 0% 14| 18% 62| 82% 76 | 100%
0% 0% 2% 10| 24% 31| 74% 42 | 100%

Ward

Fareham East
Fareham North
Fareham South

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 1
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 9| 13% 60| 87% 69| 100%
Fareham North-West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 6| 13% 40| 87% 46 | 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 7| 10% 63| 90% 70| 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 1| 1% 0| 0% 6 9% 61| 90% 68 | 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 1| 2% 1| 2% 8| 15% 44 | 81% 54| 100%
Park Gate 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 11| 15% 62| 85% 73| 100%
Portchester West 1] 1% 0| 0% 0| 0% 9| 13% 58| 85% 68 | 100%
Sarisbury 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 10| 15% 56| 85% 66 | 100%
Stubbington 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 7| 13% 49 | 88% 56| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 11| 20% 43| 80% 54| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 2% 8| 15% 45| 83% 54| 100%
Warsash 2| 3% 0| 0% 1| 1% 8| 12% 56 | 84% 67| 100%
Total 4| 0% 2| 0% 5| 1% | 131| 14% | 781| 85% | 923 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Text)

Ward Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 56 97% 58| 100%
Fareham North 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 72 99% 73| 100%
Fareham South 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 5% 37 95% 39| 100%
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 64 | 100% 64| 100%
Fareham North-West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 4% 45 96% 47 | 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 67 97% 69| 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 66 97% 68| 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 2% 48 98% 49 | 100%
Park Gate 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 68 99% 69| 100%
Portchester West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 3| 5% 61 95% 64 | 100%
Sarisbury 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 63| 100% 63| 100%
Stubbington 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 53| 100% 53| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 51| 100% 51| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 51| 100% 51| 100%
Warsash 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 2% 62 98% 63| 100%
Total 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 17| 2% | 864 98% | 881 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Email)

Ward Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 1| 2% 0| 0% 1| 2% 17| 27% 44 | 70% 63| 100%
Fareham North 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 16| 21% 60| 77% 78 | 100%
Fareham South 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 9| 21% 34| 79% 43| 100%
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 13| 18% 58| 81% 72| 100%
Fareham North-West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 8| 17% 39| 83% 47 | 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 11| 15% 61| 85% 72| 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 2| 3% 1| 1% 12| 16% 59| 80% 74 | 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 1| 2% 2| 3% 16| 28% 39| 67% 58 | 100%
Park Gate 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 21| 27% 56| 72% 78 | 100%
Portchester West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 15| 22% 53| 78% 68 | 100%
Sarisbury 1| 1% 0| 0% 1| 1% 16| 23% 51| 74% 69| 100%
Stubbington 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 11| 18% 51| 82% 62| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 1| 2% 1| 2% 19| 33% 36| 63% 57| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 1| 2% 0| 0% 22| 37% 37| 62% 60| 100%
Warsash 0| 0% 1| 1% 2| 3% 18| 25% 51| 71% 72| 100%
Total 2| 0% 6| 1% 12| 1% | 224 | 23% | 729 | 75% | 973 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Phone)

Ward Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 1| 2% 0| 0% 1 2% 17| 30% 38| 67% 57| 100%
Fareham North 0| 0% 0| 0% 3 5% 16 | 24% 47 | 71% 66 | 100%
Fareham South 2| 6% 0| 0% 4| 11% 9| 25% 21| 58% 36| 100%
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 2 3% 13| 22% 43 | 74% 58| 100%
Fareham North-West 2| 5% 1| 2% 5| 12% 8| 20% 25| 61% 41| 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 0| 0% 2 3% 11| 17% 53| 80% 66 | 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 2| 3% 1 2% 12| 19% 49| 77% 64| 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 1| 2% 71 14% 16| 33% 25| 51% 49 | 100%
Park Gate 1| 1% 0| 0% 3 4% 21| 29% 48 | 66% 73| 100%
Portchester West 1] 2% 0| 0% 4 6% 15| 24% 42 | 68% 62| 100%
Sarisbury 1| 2% 0| 0% 3 5% 16| 29% 36| 64% 56| 100%
Stubbington 1| 2% 0| 0% 0 0% 11| 22% 38| 76% 50| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 3| 6% 5| 10% 19| 37% 24 | 47% 51| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 1| 2% 3 5% 22 | 38% 32| 55% 58| 100%
Warsash 1| 2% 1| 2% 2 3% 18 | 30% 39| 64% 61| 100%
Total 10| 1% 9| 1% 45 5% | 224 | 26% | 560 | 66% | 848 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Face-to-face)

Ward Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 1| 2% 0| 0% 3| 5% 16 | 26% 41| 67% 61| 100%
Fareham North 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 22 | 28% 56| 71% 79 | 100%
Fareham South 1| 2% 0| 0% 1| 2% 19| 44% 22| 51% 43| 100%
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 23| 29% 55| 71% 78 | 100%
Fareham North-West 0| 0% 1| 2% 1| 2% 11| 23% 35| 73% 48 | 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 8| 11% 64 | 88% 73| 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 13| 19% 56| 81% 69| 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 1| 2% 0| 0% 13| 25% 39| 74% 53| 100%
Park Gate 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 6 8% 64 | 89% 72| 100%
Portchester West 0| 0% 0| 0% 1] 1% 19| 28% 48 | 71% 68 | 100%
Sarisbury 1| 1% 0| 0% 0| 0% 12| 18% 55| 81% 68 | 100%
Stubbington 1| 2% 0| 0% 0| 0% 7| 12% 51| 86% 59| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 4% 17| 31% 35| 65% 54| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 2% 9| 17% 44| 81% 54| 100%
Warsash 1| 1% 0| 0% 1| 1% 14| 20% 53| 77% 69| 100%
Total 5| 1% 2| 0% 14| 1% | 209 | 22% | 718 | 76% | 948 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Facebook)

Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. | % | No. | % [ No. | % | No. | % | No. % No. %

Ward

Fareham East 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 55| 100% 55| 100%
Fareham North 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 0| 0% 72 99% 73| 100%
Fareham South 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 39| 100% 39| 100%
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 66 97% 68| 100%
Fareham North-West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 2% 45 98% 46 | 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 68 97% 70| 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 68 | 100% 68| 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 48 | 100% 48 | 100%
Park Gate 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 1% 68 99% 69| 100%
Portchester West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 3| 5% 62 95% 65| 100%
Sarisbury 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 63| 100% 63| 100%
Stubbington 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 54| 100% 54| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 52| 100% 52| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 52| 100% 52| 100%
Warsash 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 63| 100% 63| 100%
Total 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 0% 9| 1% | 875 99% | 885 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How often have you contacted the Council in the last 12 months using the following ways? (Twitter)

Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly Never Total
No. | % | No. | % [ No. | % | No. | % | No. % No. %

Ward

Fareham East 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 1| 2% 53 98% 54| 100%
Fareham North 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 72| 100% 72| 100%
Fareham South 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 38| 100% 38| 100%
Fareham West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 66 | 100% 66 | 100%
Fareham North-West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 45 | 100% 45| 100%
Hill Head 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 68 | 100% 68| 100%
Locks Heath 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 68 | 100% 68| 100%
Portchester East 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 48 | 100% 48 | 100%
Park Gate 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 69| 100% 69| 100%
Portchester West 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 2| 3% 62 97% 64 | 100%
Sarisbury 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 62| 100% 62| 100%
Stubbington 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 54| 100% 54| 100%
Titchfield Common 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 52| 100% 52| 100%
Titchfield 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 52| 100% 52| 100%
Warsash 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 62| 100% 62| 100%
Total 0| 0% 0| 0% 0| 0% 3| 0% | 871| 100% | 874 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Thinking about your experiences, how much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (I found the Council welcoming)

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 10 19% 34 64% 7 13% 2 4% 53 100%
Fareham North 17 23% 49 66% 8 11% 0 0% 74 100%
Fareham South 17 33% 31 61% 3 6% 0 0% 51 100%
Fareham West 19 26% 49 68% 4 6% 0 0% 72 100%
arenam North- 4 8% 39 81% 4 8% 1 2% 48 100%
Hill Head 13 18% 54 76% 3 4% 1 1% 71 100%
Locks Heath 15 24% 41 66% 4 6% 2 3% 62 100%
Portchester East 17 27% 41 64% 4 6% 2 3% 64 100%
Park Gate 11 17% 48 74% 3 5% 3 5% 65 100%
Portchester West 16 25% 42 67% 5 8% 0 0% 63 100%
Sarisbury 16 24% 42 64% 6 9% 2 3% 66 100%
Stubbington 16 25% 42 67% 3 5% 2 3% 63 100%
Titchfield Common 23 38% 34 56% 3 5% 1 2% 61 100%
Titchfield 12 20% 40 66% 8 13% 1 2% 61 100%
Warsash 19 28% 43 62% 5 7% 2 3% 69 100%
Total 225 24% 629 67% 70 7% 19 2% 943 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Thinking about your experiences, how much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (The Council is easy to contact)

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 20 36% 28 51% 4 7% 3 5% 55 100%
Fareham North 19 25% 50 67% 6 8% 0 0% 75 100%
Fareham South 16 30% 34 64% 3 6% 0 0% 53 100%
Fareham West 24 32% 49 64% 3 4% 0 0% 76 100%
\'j\f‘:;{‘am North- 11 21% 34 65% 5 10% 2 4% 52 100%
Hill Head 13 18% 52 73% 5 7% 1 1% 71 100%
Locks Heath 20 32% 36 57% 7 11% 0 0% 63 100%
Portchester East 19 29% 41 63% 4 6% 1 2% 65 100%
Park Gate 13 19% 48 72% 4 6% 2 3% 67 100%
Portchester West 25 35% 36 51% 10 14% 0 0% 71 100%
Sarisbury 17 25% 43 64% 6 9% 1 1% 67 100%
Stubbington 20 30% 39 59% 5 8% 2 3% 66 100%
Titchfield Common 27 43% 32 51% 2 3% 2 3% 63 100%
Titchfield 19 28% 36 53% 11 16% 2 3% 68 100%
Warsash 26 35% 40 54% 7 9% 1 1% 74 100%
Total 289 29% 598 61% 82 8% 17 2% 986 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Thinking about your experiences, how much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (I was treated with respect)

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 16 30% 33 62% 4 8% 0 0% 53 100%
Fareham North 25 34% 48 65% 1 1% 0 0% 74 100%
Fareham South 18 33% 34 63% 1 2% 1 2% 54 100%
Fareham West 25 34% 45 61% 4 5% 0 0% 74 100%
arenam North- 10 20% 35 71% 4 8% 0 0% 49 100%
Hill Head 19 28% 48 70% 1 1% 1 1% 69 100%
Locks Heath 19 31% 37 60% 6 10% 0 0% 62 100%
Portchester East 19 29% 42 65% 2 3% 2 3% 65 100%
Park Gate 14 22% 46 73% 0 0% 3 5% 63 100%
Portchester West 29 43% 34 50% 5 7% 0 0% 68 100%
Sarisbury 22 34% 40 62% 1 2% 2 3% 65 100%
Stubbington 22 33% 42 63% 3 4% 0 0% 67 100%
Titchfield Common 27 44% 33 53% 2 3% 0 0% 62 100%
Titchfield 18 29% 41 66% 2 3% 1 2% 62 100%
Warsash 27 37% 43 59% 1 1% 2 3% 73 100%
Total 310 32% 601 63% 37 4% 12 1% 960 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




How would you prefer to get in touch with us in the future?

Website Letter Text Email Phone Fa;ce-to- Facebook | Twitter Total
Ward ace

No.| % |[No.| % |[No.| % [|No.| % |No.| % |[No.| % No. | % | No.| % | No. %
Fareham East 8| 9% 91 10% O0|0% | 23|26% | 28|32% | 19| 22% 0| 0% 0| 0% 87 | 100%
Fareham North 8| 7% | 17| 15% O|0% | 28|24% | 43 |37% | 19| 16% 1| 1% 0/0% | 116 | 100%
Fareham South 3| 4% 8| 11% 0]|0% | 13|18% | 33 |45% | 16| 22% 0| 0% 0| 0% 73 | 100%
Fareham West 12 | 10% 8| 7% 212% | 21 |17% | 45| 37% | 31| 25% 2| 2% 212% | 123 | 100%
Fareham North-West 12 | 16% 51 7% 0| 0% 8(11% | 32|43% | 16 |21% 2| 3% 0| 0% 75 | 100%
Hill Head 8| 8% | 13|12% 1/1% | 23 (22% | 44 |42% | 15| 14% 1| 1% 0|0% | 105 | 100%
Locks Heath 91 9% 8| 8% 0|{0% | 32|31% | 42 |41% | 10| 10% 1| 1% 0|0% | 102 | 100%
Portchester East 5| 6% | 11|13% 1/1%| 18 |21% | 41|47% | 11| 13% 0] 0% 0| 0% 87 | 100%
Park Gate 14 | 13% 91 8% 212% | 40|36% | 40| 36% 6| 5% 1| 1% 0|/0% | 112 | 100%
Portchester West 13|112% | 17| 16% 1/1% | 21|{20% | 40|38% | 13| 12% 1| 1% 0|0% | 106 | 100%
Sarisbury 10| 9% | 11| 10% 0/0% | 31|28% | 50| 45% 8| 7% 0| 0% 0[0% | 110 | 100%
Stubbington 6| 6% 5| 5% O0|0% | 22|23% | 45|48% | 16 |17% 0| 0% 0| 0% 94 | 100%
Titchfield Common 121 13% | 13| 14% 1/1% | 22(23% | 35|37% | 11| 12% 1| 1% 0| 0% 95 | 100%
Titchfield 181 18% | 13| 13% 1/1% | 24 (24% | 34| 34% 91 9% 0| 0% 0| 0% 99 | 100%
Warsash 11 | 10% 6| 6% 0/0% | 43|39% | 43| 39% 6| 6% 0| 0% 0[0% | 109 | 100%
Total 149 | 10% | 153 | 10% 911% | 369 | 25% | 595 | 40% | 206 | 14% 10| 1% 2|1 0% | 1493 | 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Council Priority Seven: To be a Dynamic, Prudent and Progressive Council

Do you agree that Fareham Borough Council provides value for money?

Ward Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 11 15% 52 71% 6 8% 4 5% 73 100%
Fareham North 26 27% 59 61% 10 10% 1 1% 96 100%
Fareham South 14 23% 40 65% 7 11% 1 2% 62 100%
Fareham West 22 22% 71 71% 4 4% 3 3% 100 100%
Fareham North-West 10 16% 42 69% 8 13% 1 2% 61 100%
Hill Head 24 26% 61 65% 8 9% 1 1% 94 100%
Locks Heath 21 24% 56 64% 9 10% 2 2% 88 100%
Portchester East 18 24% 50 67% 6 8% 1 1% 75 100%
Park Gate 21 24% 58 65% 9 10% 1 1% 89 100%
Portchester West 17 20% 59 68% 11 13% 0 0% 87 100%
Sarisbury 23 27% 53 62% 7 8% 2 2% 85 100%
Stubbington 17 20% 58 70% 8 10% 0 0% 83 100%
Titchfield Common 19 26% 47 64% 4 5% 3 1% 73 100%
Titchfield 17 22% 53 67% 6 8% 3 4% 79 100%
Warsash 26 26% 59 60% 10 10% 4 1% 99 100%
Total 286 23% 818 66% 113 9% 27 2% 1244 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Overall how happy are you with your local area as a place to live?

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 29 40% 39 53% 5 7% 0 0% 73 100%
Fareham North 62 64% 29 30% 5 5% 1 1% 97 100%
Fareham South 26 42% 30 48% 5 8% 1 2% 62 100%
Fareham West 56 55% 45 44% 1 1% 0 0% 102 100%
Fareham North-West 27 44% 33 53% 1 2% 1 2% 62 100%
Hill Head 66 69% 27 28% 2 2% 0 0% 95 100%
Locks Heath 42 47% 45 51% 2 2% 0 0% 89 100%
Portchester East 43 57% 29 38% 1 1% 3 4% 76 100%
Park Gate 44 49% 44 49% 1 1% 0 0% 89 100%
Portchester West 47 53% 42 47% 0 0% 0 0% 89 100%
Sarisbury 50 58% 36 42% 0 0% 0 0% 86 100%
Stubbington 56 65% 28 33% 2 2% 0 0% 86 100%
Titchfield Common 34 47% 37 51% 2 3% 0 0% 73 100%
Titchfield 44 54% 33 40% 2 2% 3 1% 82 100%
Warsash 61 62% 37 37% 1 1% 0 0% 99 100%
Total 687 55% 534 42% 30 2% 9 1% 1260 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Overall how happy are you with the way that Fareham Borough Council runs things?

Ward Very happy Fairly happy Fairly unhappy Very unhappy Total

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 13 18% 48 66% 10 14% 2 3% 73 100%
Fareham North 33 35% 52 55% 10 11% 0 0% 95 100%
Fareham South 16 26% 37 60% 8 13% 1 2% 62 100%
Fareham West 20 20% 75 75% 4 4% 1 1% 100 100%
Fareham North-West 12 19% 43 69% 6 10% 1 2% 62 100%
Hill Head 37 39% 53 56% 4 4% 0 0% 94 100%
Locks Heath 25 28% 57 65% 5 6% 1 1% 88 100%
Portchester East 21 28% 47 63% 5 7% 2 3% 75 100%
Park Gate 27 30% 57 64% 4 4% 1 1% 89 100%
Portchester West 30 34% 50 57% 7 8% 1 1% 88 100%
Sarisbury 28 33% 48 57% 8 10% 0 0% 84 100%
Stubbington 25 29% 55 65% 5 6% 0 0% 85 100%
Titchfield Common 18 24% 48 65% 6 8% 2 3% 74 100%
Titchfield 31 38% 42 51% 5 6% 4 5% 82 100%
Warsash 40 40% 52 53% 6 6% 1 1% 99 100%
Total 376 30% 764 61% 93 7% 17 1% 1250 100%

FAREHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL




Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (Protect and
enhance the environment)

Providing parks, open spaces and

Mowing the grass in public areas

Public toilets

woodlands
Ward Most Least Most Least Most Least
Important | Important Total Important | Important Total Important | Important Total
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 38 | 90% 41 10% | 42| 100% | 17 | 55% | 14 | 45% | 31| 100% | 16 | 59% | 11 | 41% | 27 | 100%
Fareham North 46 | 87% 71 13% | 53| 100% | 25| 60% | 17 | 40% | 42| 100% | 31| 55% | 25| 45% | 56 | 100%
Fareham South 23 | 79% 6| 21% | 29| 100% | 21 | 84% 4116% | 25| 100% | 19 | 66% | 10| 34% | 29 | 100%
Fareham West 41 | 82% 9| 18% | 50| 100% | 37 | 84% 7(116% | 44| 100% | 39| 70% | 17 | 30% | 56 | 100%
Fareham North-West 35 | 95% 2| 5% | 37| 100% | 13| 65% 7135% | 20| 100% | 18 | 58% | 13 | 42% | 31 | 100%
Hill Head 49 | 89% 6| 11% | 55| 100% | 30 | 81% 7119% | 37| 100% | 33| 69% | 15| 31% | 48 | 100%
Locks Heath 48 | 94% 3| 6% | 51| 100% | 19| 66% | 10| 34% | 29 | 100% | 35 | 80% 9| 20% | 44 | 100%
Portchester East 38 |79% | 10| 21% | 48| 100% | 21 | 60% | 14 | 40% | 35| 100% | 24 | 50% | 24 | 50% | 48 | 100%
Park Gate 57 | 90% 6| 10% | 63| 100% | 23| 70% | 10| 30% | 33 | 100% | 26 | 65% | 14 | 35% | 40 | 100%
Portchester West 37 | 82% 8| 18% | 45| 100% | 27 | 75% 9| 25% | 36| 100% | 28 | 58% | 20 | 42% | 48 | 100%
Sarisbury 47 | 96% 2| 4% | 49| 100% | 24 | 75% 8|25% | 32| 100% | 14 | 41% | 20 | 59% | 34 | 100%
Stubbington 45 | 94% 3| 6% | 48| 100% | 23 | 74% 8|26% | 31| 100% | 24 | 56% | 19 | 44% | 43 | 100%
Titchfield Common 40 | 91% 41 9% | 44| 100% | 17 | 59% | 12 | 41% | 29| 100% | 27 | 69% | 12 | 31% | 39 | 100%
Titchfield 40 | 87% 6| 13% | 46 | 100% | 17 | 65% 9|35% | 26| 100% | 22 | 54% | 19 | 46% | 41 | 100%
Warsash 43 | 90% 5(10% | 48| 100% | 25| 66% | 13 | 34% | 38| 100% | 21 | 60% | 14 | 40% | 35| 100%
Total 627 | 89% | 81 | 11% | 708 | 100% | 339 | 69% | 149 | 31% | 488 | 100% | 377 | 61% | 242 | 39% | 619 | 100%

FAREHAM
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (Protect and
enhance the environment) continued.

Collecting your household waste and

Cleaning the streets, providing litter

Collecting your garden cuttings

recycling bins, removing abandoned vehicles
Ward Most Least Total Most Least Total Most Least Total
Important Important Important | Important Important | Important
No. % No. | % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % | No. %
Fareham East 61 | 100% 0| 0% 61 | 100% | 44 | 100% 0| 0% | 44)100% | 23 |59% | 16| 41% | 39 | 100%
Fareham North 82 | 99% 1] 1% 83 | 100% | 47 | 94% 3| 6% | 50| 100% | 15 |30% | 35| 70% | 50 | 100%
Fareham South 56 | 98% 1] 2% 57 | 100% | 25| 96% 1| 4% | 26 |100% | 12 [31% | 27 |69% | 39 | 100%
Fareham West 82| 95% 4| 5% 86 | 100% | 58| 91% 6| 9% | 64 |100% | 26 |49% | 27 | 51% | 53 | 100%
Fareham North-West 58 | 100% 0| 0% 58 | 100% | 27 | 96% 1| 4% | 28|100% | 10| 26% | 29 | 74% | 39 | 100%
Hill Head 79 | 100% 0| 0% 79 1 100% | 47 | 98% 1| 2% | 48 |100% | 25|44% | 32| 56% | 57 | 100%
Locks Heath 83 | 100% 0| 0% 83 |100% | 57| 95% 3| 5% | 60| 100% | 15 |38% | 24 | 62% | 39 | 100%
Portchester East 65| 96% 3| 4% 68 | 100% | 46 | 90% 5110% | 51)|100% | 25| 48% | 27 | 52% | 52 | 100%
Park Gate 77 | 99% 1| 1% 78 | 100% | 44 | 100% 0| 0% | 44 |100% | 17 | 40% | 26 | 60% | 43 | 100%
Portchester West 72 | 99% 1] 1% 73 1100% | 47 | 94% 3| 6% | 50|100% | 31 |60% | 21 |40% | 52| 100%
Sarisbury 79 | 99% 1] 1% 80 | 100% | 49| 94% 3| 6% | 52]|100% | 12 |26% | 35| 74% | 47 | 100%
Stubbington 74 | 100% 0| 0% 741 100% | 40 | 91% 4| 9% | 44 |100% | 21 |54% | 18 | 46% | 39 | 100%
Titchfield Common 66 | 100% 0| 0% 66 | 100% | 44 | 98% 1| 2% | 45]100% | 14| 35% | 26 |65% | 40 | 100%
Titchfield 73| 97% 2| 3% 75| 100% | 44 | 90% 5|10% | 49 |100% | 19| 40% | 28 | 60% | 47 | 100%
Warsash 80 | 99% 1] 1% 81 | 100% | 44 | 100% 0| 0% | 44)|100% | 23 | 46% | 27 | 54% | 50 | 100%
Total 1087 | 99% 15| 1% | 1102 | 100% | 663 | 95% | 36| 5% | 699 | 100% | 288 | 42% | 398 | 58% | 686 | 100%
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (Maintain and
extend prosperity)

Working with retailers to create an Dealing W't.h planmng_ appllcatlons Providing car parks and fining
. and ensuring that building works .
attractive town centre . those who park illegally
comply with safety standards
Ward
Most Least Most Least Most Least
Total Total Total

Important | Important Important | Important Important | Important

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 26 | 79% 7121% | 33| 100% | 16 | 64% 9|36% | 25| 100% | 12 | 41% | 17 | 59% | 29 | 100%
Fareham North 37 | 73% | 14| 27% | 51| 100% | 19 | 58% | 14 | 42% | 33| 100% | 21| 49% | 22 | 51% | 43 | 100%
Fareham South 27 | 77% 8|123% | 35| 100% | 14 | 56% | 11| 44% | 25| 100% | 16 | 57% | 12 | 43% | 28 | 100%
Fareham West 28 | 61% | 18| 39% | 46 | 100% | 27 | 75% 9| 25% | 36| 100% | 27 | 55% | 22 | 45% | 49 | 100%
Fareham North-West 14 | 50% | 14 | 50% | 28 | 100% | 14 | 61% 9(39% | 23| 100% | 17| 49% | 18 | 51% | 35 | 100%
Hill Head 26 | 55% | 21| 45% | 47 | 100% | 16| 62% | 10 | 38% | 26 | 100% | 30 | 79% 8| 21% | 38| 100%
Locks Heath 22 | 51% | 21| 49% | 43| 100% | 25| 81% 6|19% | 31| 100% | 21 |58% | 15| 42% | 36 | 100%
Portchester East 33| 77% | 10| 23% | 43| 100% | 22 | 67% | 11| 33% | 33| 100% | 23 | 62% | 14 | 38% | 37 | 100%
Park Gate 18 | 43% | 24 | 57% | 42 | 100% | 22 | 88% 3|12% | 25| 100% | 22 | 52% | 20 | 48% | 42 | 100%
Portchester West 30| 70% | 13| 30% | 43| 100% | 27 | 71% | 11| 29% | 38| 100% | 30| 65% | 16 | 35% | 46 | 100%
Sarisbury 17 | 65% 9|35% | 26| 100% | 20 | 71% 8|29% | 28| 100% | 10| 29% | 24 | 71% | 34 | 100%
Stubbington 25| 71% | 10| 29% | 35| 100% | 25| 71% | 10| 29% | 35| 100% | 29 | 71% | 12 | 29% | 41 | 100%
Titchfield Common 24 | 65% | 13| 35% | 37| 100% | 15| 58% | 11| 42% | 26| 100% | 24 | 62% | 15| 38% | 39 | 100%
Titchfield 24 | 67% | 12| 33% | 36| 100% | 23 | 79% 6|21% | 29| 100% | 23 | 56% | 18 | 44% | 41 | 100%
Warsash 28 | 58% | 20| 42% | 48 | 100% | 21 | 66% | 11 | 34% | 32| 100% | 23 | 51% | 22 | 49% | 45 | 100%
Total 379 | 64% | 214 | 36% | 593 | 100% | 306 | 69% | 139 | 31% | 445 | 100% | 328 | 56% | 255 | 44% | 583 | 100%
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (A safe and healthy

place to live and work)

Providing CCTV camera

Working with the police to reduce

Pest Control and stray dogs

crime
Ward Most Least Total Most Least Total Most Least Total
Important | Important Important | Important Important | Important
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. | % | No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 13| 48% | 14 | 52% | 27 | 100% | 40| 98% 1] 2% | 41| 100% 6123% | 20| 77% | 26 | 100%
Fareham North 17 | 47% | 19 | 53% | 36 | 100% | 50 | 96% 2| 4% | 52| 100% | 12| 40% | 18 | 60% | 30 | 100%
Fareham South 21 | 66% | 11 | 34% | 32| 100% | 34| 97% 1] 3% | 35| 100% 8136% | 14 |64% | 22| 100%
Fareham West 21 | 49% | 22 | 51% | 43| 100% | 58 | 94% 4] 6% | 62| 100% | 16 | 40% | 24 | 60% | 40 | 100%
Fareham North-West 20 | 63% | 12 | 38% | 32| 100% | 36| 97% 1| 3% | 37| 100% 7123% | 23| 77% | 30 | 100%
Hill Head 23 | 53% | 20 | 47% | 43| 100% | 51 | 100% 0| 0% | 51]100% | 14 |54% | 12| 46% | 26 | 100%
Locks Heath 20 | 54% | 17 | 46% | 37 | 100% | 38| 95% 2| 5% | 40| 100% | 17 | 47% | 19 | 53% | 36 | 100%
Portchester East 25 | 68% | 12 | 32% | 37| 100% | 43| 96% 2| 4% | 45] 100% | 19| 76% 6|24% | 25| 100%
Park Gate 19 | 53% | 17 | 47% | 36 | 100% | 53 | 98% 1| 2% | 54| 100% | 10| 33% | 20| 67% | 30 | 100%
Portchester West 26 | 67% | 13 | 33% | 39| 100% | 46 | 96% 2| 4% | 48 | 100% 20% | 28 | 80% | 35| 100%
Sarisbury 12 | 43% | 16 | 57% | 28 | 100% | 52 | 98% 1] 2% | 53| 100% 6|26% | 17| 74% | 23| 100%
Stubbington 16 | 47% | 18 | 53% | 34 | 100% | 44 | 98% 1| 2% | 45| 100% | 13 |32% | 28| 68% | 41 | 100%
Titchfield Common 17 | 59% | 12 | 41% | 29| 100% | 39| 91% 4] 9% | 43| 100% | 12 | 48% | 13| 52% | 25| 100%
Titchfield 17 | 50% | 17 | 50% | 34 | 100% | 41| 95% 2| 5% | 43| 100% | 14| 48% | 15| 52% | 29 | 100%
Warsash 18 | 41% | 26 | 59% | 44 | 100% | 44 | 94% 3| 6% | 47 100% | 12 |39% | 19| 61% | 31 | 100%
Total 285 | 54% | 246 | 46% | 531 | 100% | 669 | 96% 27 | 4% | 696 | 100% | 173 | 39% | 276 | 61% | 449 | 100%
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (A safe and healthy
place to live and work) continued.

Providing grants to reduce home
Environmental Health Inspections | energy costs and adapt homes
for people with disabilities
Ward
Most Least Most Least
Total Total
Important | Important Important | Important
No.| % |[No.| % | No. % No.| % | No.| % | No. %
Fareham East 847% 9153% | 17 |100% 9136% | 16 |64% | 25| 100%
Fareham North 14 | 67% 7133% | 21|100% | 15|47% | 17 |53% | 32| 100%
Fareham South 11 | 55% 9145% | 20|100% | 13 |54% | 11 |46% | 24|100%
Fareham West 21| 72% 8128% | 29|100% | 16 |47% | 18 |53% | 34|100%
Fareham North-West 7| 47% 8|53% | 15|100% | 14| 70% 630% | 20| 100%
Hill Head 18 | 78% 5122% | 23|100% | 21|60% | 14|40% | 35]|100%
Locks Heath 25 | 74% 9126% | 34|100% | 17|47% | 19 |53% | 36| 100%
Portchester East 11/48% | 12 |52% | 23 |100% | 22 |67% | 11 |33% | 33| 100%
Park Gate 22 | 79% 6|21% | 28|100% | 22 |56% | 17 |44% | 39| 100%
Portchester West 16 | 53% | 14 |47% | 30|100% | 22|63% | 13|37% | 35| 100%
Sarisbury 12 | 67% 6133% | 18|100% | 11|46% | 13 |54% | 24|100%
Stubbington 19 | 70% 8130% | 27 |100% | 25|54% | 21 |46% | 46| 100%
Titchfield Common 14 | 61% 9139% | 23|100% | 18| 69% 8131% | 26| 100%
Titchfield 14 | 64% 8136% | 22|100% | 17|50% | 17 |50% | 34|100%
Warsash 14 | 64% 8136% | 22|100% | 22 |67% | 11 |33% | 33|100%
Total 226 | 64% | 126 | 36% | 352 | 100% | 264 | 55% | 212 | 45% | 476 | 100%
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (Leisure
opportunities for health and fun)

Providing local facilities to play
Westbury Manor Museum Ferneham Hall Tourist Information Centre football, cricket, rugby, tennis and
bowls
Ward
Most Least Total Most Least Total Most Least Total Most Least Total
Important | Important Important | Important Important | Important Important | Important
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Egrs‘iham 8| 30%| 19| 70% | 27| 100% | 10 |53% | 9| 47% | 19| 100% | 7| 23% | 24| 77% | 31| 100% | 16 | 47% | 18 | 53% | 34 | 100%
Eli:fﬁam 12| 40% | 18 |60% | 30| 100% | 18 | 67% | 9| 33% | 27| 100% | 8| 22% | 29| 78% | 37 | 100% | 22 | 76% | 7| 24% | 29 | 100%
Fareham 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
couth 5| 250 | 15| 75% | 20| 100% | 16 | 70% | 7 |30% | 23| 100% | 3| 13% | 20| 87% | 23| 100% | 20 | 77% | 6| 23% | 26 | 100%
\'j\‘;"égram 10 | 29% | 24 | 71% | 34| 100% | 14 | 56% | 11| 44% | 25| 100% | 9| 21% | 33| 79% | 42 | 100% | 22 | 55% | 18 | 45% | 40 | 100%
Eiﬁ?_%[/“est 6| 26% | 17| 74% | 23| 100% | 14 | 54% | 12| 46% | 26| 100% | 6| 22% | 21| 78% | 27| 100% | 9| 47% | 10| 53% | 19 | 100%
Hill Head 71 17% | 34|83% | 41| 100% | 11]39% | 17| 61% | 28| 100% | 6| 129% | 45| 88% | 51| 100% | 32 |80% | 8] 20% | 40| 100%
h%;';ﬁ 4] 9% | 39|91% | 43| 100% | 11 | 41% | 16 | 59% | 27 | 100% | 4| 11% | 32| 89% | 36| 100% | 30 | 83% | 6| 17% | 36 | 100%
Portchester
Eost 71 23% | 24| 77% | 31| 100% | 11| 42% | 15|58% | 26| 100% | 7| 21% | 26 | 79% | 33| 100% | 24 | 77% | 7| 23% | 31| 100%
Park Gate 4l 12% | 30|88% | 34| 100% | 9| 36% | 16 |64% | 25| 100% | 4| 9% | 43| 91% | 47| 100 | 21| 75% | 7| 25% | 28 | 100%
S\fghe“er 6| 20% | 24|80% | 30| 100% | 15 |56% | 12 | 44% | 27| 100% | 6| 15% | 34 | 85% | 40 | 100% | 21 | 66% | 11 | 34% | 32 | 100%
Sarisbury 5(13% | 33|87% | 38| 100% | 7]35% | 13|65% | 20| 100% | 7| 19% | 20| 81% | 36| 100% | 26 | 84% | 5| 16% | 31| 100%
Stubbington | 5| 13% | 34 | 87% | 39| 100% | 15| 60% | 10| 40% | 25| 100% | 6| 13% | 39 |87% | 45| 100% | 32 |84% | 6| 16% | 38| 100%
E'ﬂ:"]e;ﬂ 5| 14% | 30| 86% | 35| 100% | 10| 36% | 18 | 64% | 28 | 100% | 3| 8% | 34| 92% | 37| 100% | 22 | 71% | 9| 29% | 31 | 100%
Titchfield 4l 15% | 23|85% | 27| 100% | 14| 61% | 9|39% | 23| 100% | 4| 13% | 27| 87% | 31| 100% | 23| 77% | 7| 23% | 30| 100%
Warsash a4l 9w | 42| 91% | 46| 100% | 8| 26% | 23| 74% | 31| 100% | 4| 10% | 37| 90% | 41| 100 | 28| 88% | 4] 13% | 32| 100%
Total 92 | 18% | 406 | 82% | 498 | 100% | 183 | 48% | 197 | 52% | 380 | 100% | 84 | 15% | 473 | 85% | 557 | 100% | 348 | 73% | 129 | 27% | 477 | 100%
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (Leisure
opportunities for health and fun) continued.

Providing children's playgrounds

Fareham Leisure Centre

Community Centres

Providing Allotments

Ward Most Least Total Most Least Total Most Least Total Most Least Total

Important | Important Important | Important Important | Important Important | Important

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Egrs‘iham 12 | 46% | 14| 54% | 26| 100% | 18 | 72% | 7 |28% | 25| 100% | 6|40% | 9|60% | 15| 100% | 9| 23% | 31| 78% | 40| 100%
E%:‘;?am 21 | 75% | 7 |25% | 28| 100% | 32 |89% | 4|11% | 36| 100% | 12 |50% | 12 | 50% | 24 | 100% | 10| 23% | 34 | 77% | 44 | 100%
gi[ﬁﬂam 13| 68% | 6|32% | 19| 100% | 20 |95% | 1| 5% | 21| 100% | 7|44% | 9|56% | 16| 100% | 10 |30% | 23| 70% | 33| 100%
&";‘éi‘am 20| 80% | 5|20% | 25| 100% | 23|72% | 9|28% | 32| 100% | 10 |43% | 13 |57% | 23| 100% | 7| 14% | 44 |86% | 51| 100%
Eiifm[/“est 19 |83% | 4|17% | 23| 100% | 14 | 70% | 6|30% | 20| 100% | 9|50% | 9|50% | 18| 100% | 6| 17% | 29 |83% | 35| 100%
Hill Head 26 | 84% | 5| 16% | 31| 100% | 15|58% | 11| 42% | 26| 100% | 20 | 77% | 6| 23% | 26| 100% | 11| 22% | 40| 78% | 51| 100%
h‘;‘;’:ﬁ 22 79% | 6|21% | 28| 100% | 19 | 58% | 14 | 42% | 33| 100% | 18 | 86% 14% | 21| 100% | 11 |28% | 29 | 73% | 40| 100%
Portchester
Eost 17 | 63% | 10| 37% | 27| 100% | 18 | 78% | 5|22% | 23| 100% | 18 | 82% | 4 |18% | 22| 100% | 7| 18% | 32 |82% | 39| 100%
Park Gate 18 67% | 9]33% | 27| 100 | 17 |81% | 4]19% | 21| 100% | 16| 76% | 5| 24% | 21| 100% | 11| 23% | 36| 77% | 47 | 100%
\F;\;’égihe“er 17 | 68% | 8| 32% | 25| 100% | 16 | 70% | 7 |30% | 23| 100% | 19 | 73% | 7 |27% | 26| 100% | 10| 27% | 27 | 73% | 37 | 100%
Sarisbury 16| 73% | 6| 27% | 22| 100 | 13|76% | 4| 24% | 17| 100% | 11|61% | 7|39% | 18] 100% | 3| 7% | 43| 93% | 46| 100%
Stubbington | 24 | 80% | 6|20% | 30| 100% | 22| 71% | 9] 29% | 31| 100% | 19 |83% | 4|17% | 23| 100% | 8| 16% | 41 |84% | 49| 100%

g

E‘;?L‘Iﬂﬂ 26 | 72% | 10 | 28% | 36| 100% | 19 |70% | 8|30% | 27| 100% | 11 |52% | 10| 48% | 21| 100% | 10| 29% | 24 | 71% | 34 | 100%
Titchfield 12]63%| 7]37%| 19| 100% | 20| 74% | 7|26% | 27| 100% | 11 |65% | 6|35% | 17| 100% | 10| 25% | 30| 75% | 40| 100%
Warsash 20| 69% | 9|31% | 29| 100% | 16 | 70% | 7]30% | 23| 100% | 16 |64% | 9|36% | 25| 100% | 8| 16% | 41| 84% | 49| 100%
otal () () () () () () () () () () () ()
Total 283 | 72% | 112 | 28% | 395 | 100% | 282 | 73% | 103 | 27% | 385 | 100% | 203 | 64% | 113 | 36% | 316 | 100% | 131 | 21% | 504 | 79% | 635 | 100%
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (A balanced
housing market)

Planning future housing and
business growth within the

Building affordable homes to rent

Providing advice to prevent

Borough or buy homelessness
Ward Most Least Most Least Most Least
Important | Important Total Important | Important Total Important | Important Total
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Fareham East 19 | 61% | 12| 39% | 31| 100% | 20 | 53% | 18 | 47% | 38 | 100% 8(128% | 21| 72% | 29 | 100%
Fareham North 17 | 49% | 18 | 51% | 35| 100% | 22 | 51% | 21 | 49% | 43| 100% | 13| 37% | 22 | 63% | 35| 100%
Fareham South 15 | 75% 5| 25% | 20| 100% | 26 | 70% | 11 |30% | 37| 100% | 13| 45% | 16 | 55% | 29 | 100%
Fareham West 30| 70% | 13 | 30% | 43| 100% | 33 | 66% | 17| 34% | 50| 100% | 13 | 30% | 30| 70% | 43 | 100%
Fareham North-West 17 | 61% | 11 | 39% | 28| 100% | 25| 78% 7122% | 32| 100% | 10| 48% | 11| 52% | 21 | 100%
Hill Head 21 | 66% | 11 | 34% | 32| 100% | 28 | 61% | 18 | 39% | 46 | 100% | 11 | 31% | 24 | 69% | 35 | 100%
Locks Heath 29 | 78% 8| 22% | 37| 100% | 24 | 67% | 12| 33% | 36| 100% | 13| 45% | 16 | 55% | 29 | 100%
Portchester East 17 | 63% | 10 | 37% | 27 | 100% | 27 | 75% 9| 25% | 36| 100% 8[33% | 16| 67% | 24 | 100%
Park Gate 25| 66% | 13| 34% | 38| 100% | 29 | 56% | 23 | 44% | 52 | 100% | 12 | 48% | 13 | 52% | 25 | 100%
Portchester West 19 | 61% | 12 | 39% | 31| 100% | 30| 68% | 14| 32% | 44| 100% | 13| 33% | 27 | 68% | 40 | 100%
Sarisbury 28 | 70% | 12 | 30% | 40| 100% | 16 | 46% | 19 | 54% | 35| 100% 9]33% | 18| 67% | 27 | 100%
Stubbington 26 | 70% | 11 | 30% | 37| 100% | 23 | 64% | 13| 36% | 36| 100% | 15| 38% | 24| 62% | 39 | 100%
Titchfield Common 20 | 74% 7|126% | 27| 100% | 26 | 67% | 13| 33% | 39| 100% | 16 | 44% | 20 | 56% | 36 | 100%
Titchfield 19 | 70% 8|30% | 27| 100% | 15| 45% | 18 | 55% | 33| 100% | 17 | 47% | 19 | 53% | 36 | 100%
Warsash 31 | 84% 6| 16% | 37| 100% | 30| 68% | 14| 32% | 44| 100% | 12| 41% | 17 | 59% | 29 | 100%
Total 333 | 68% | 157 | 32% | 490 | 100% | 374 | 62% | 227 | 38% | 601 | 100% | 183 | 38% | 294 | 62% | 477 | 100%
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Please tick the 5 Council services that are most important to you and the 5 services that are least important to you (Strong and
inclusive communities)

Providing grants to community Housing benefit and Council Tax
groups and voluntary bodies benefit
Ward Most Least Total Most Least Total
Important | Important ota Important | Important ota
No.| % |[No.| % | No. % No.| % | No.| % | No. %
Fareham East 8[38% | 13 [62% | 21|100% | 17 |47% | 19 |53% | 36| 100%
Fareham North 14| 33% | 29 |67% | 43 |100% | 13 |28% | 33| 72% | 46 | 100%
Fareham South 14 | 52% | 13|48% | 27|100% | 13 |35% | 24|65% | 37| 100%
Fareham West 141 30% | 33|70% | 47 |100% | 15|29% | 36| 71% | 51| 100%
Fareham North-West 11 |37% | 19|63% | 30|100% | 12 |35% | 22 |65% | 34| 100%
Hill Head 19143% | 25|57% | 44|100% | 18 |33% | 37|67% | 55| 100%
Locks Heath 15|43% | 20 |57% | 35[100% | 10|23% | 34| 77% | 44| 100%
Portchester East 18| 50% | 18 |50% | 36|100% | 18 |42% | 25|58% | 43| 100%
Park Gate 16 | 55% | 13 [45% | 29 |100% | 10|22% | 36| 78% | 46 | 100%
Portchester West 13]|36% | 23|64% | 36|100% | 17|31% | 38|69% | 55| 100%
Sarisbury 947% | 10|53% | 19| 100% 9121% | 33|79% | 42| 100%
Stubbington 11 |31% | 24 |69% | 35|100% | 17 |36% | 30|64% | 47| 100%
Titchfield Common 9(31% | 20(69% | 29|100% | 15|38% | 24 |62% | 39| 100%
Titchfield 14 | 41% | 20 |59% | 34 |100% | 15|33% | 30| 67% | 45| 100%
Warsash 17 | 52% | 16 |48% | 33|100% | 20|37% | 34|63% | 54| 100%
Total 202 | 41% | 296 | 59% | 498 | 100% | 219 | 32% | 455 | 68% | 674 | 100%
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Which Council Tax option do you prefer? (Please tick only one option)

Council Tax should
be increased in line

People who use
services, (e.g. sports
pitches and off-
street parking)

The Council should
strike a balance
between increasing

The Council Tax
should be increased

Ward with inflation each should be asked to charges to service : by_ more than_ Total
users and small inflation to provide
year rgtagerpfgznf?;é?:gé increases in Council | even better services
Council Tax) Tax

Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage | Number | Percentage
Fareham East 11 15% 19 26% 42 58% 1 1% 73 100%
Fareham North 14 15% 14 15% 60 66% 3 3% 91 100%
Fareham South 4 7% 27 45% 28 47% 1 2% 60 100%
Fareham West 14 15% 33 34% 48 50% 1 1% 96 100%
Fareham North-West 8 13% 18 29% 37 59% 0 0% 63 100%
Hill Head 20 21% 26 28% 47 50% 1 1% 94 100%
Locks Heath 13 15% 29 33% 46 52% 0 0% 88 100%
Portchester East 8 10% 24 31% 43 55% 3 4% 78 100%
Park Gate 12 13% 25 28% 50 56% 3 3% 90 100%
Portchester West 8 9% 24 28% 53 61% 2 2% 87 100%
Sarisbury 15 18% 16 19% 54 64% 0 0% 85 100%
Stubbington 13 15% 18 21% 53 62% 1 1% 85 100%
Titchfield Common 13 18% 16 22% 43 60% 0 0% 72 100%
Titchfield 11 14% 25 32% 42 54% 0 0% 78 100%
Warsash 9 10% 29 31% 53 56% 3 3% 94 100%
Total 173 14% 343 28% 699 57% 19 2% 1234 100%
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